
Science Museum Library and Archives 

Science Museum at Wroughton 

Hackpen Lane 

Wroughton 

Swindon 

SN4 9NS 

 

Telephone: 01793 846222 

Email: smlwroughton@sciencemuseum.ac.uk 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TAYL 
 

 

Collection of pamphlets, notices etc. re named Water 

Works, c. 1847-1918 

& 

Engineering drawings by John Taylor and John Taylor & 

Sons 1846-1957 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Compiled by Joanna Shrimpton and Robert Sharp 

Edited by Robert Sharp 

 



TAYL 
 
The collection includes 737 general arrangement and detail 
drawings of waterworks and sewage works in various towns and 
cities in Great Britain and abroad ca. 1846-1957. 
 
The drawings in this collection were presented in 1977 by John 
Taylor & Sons, consulting engineers, Artillery House, Artillery 
Row, London. Initially they were housed in the Department of 
Civil Engineering but were transferred to the Archives 
Collection in February 1987. 
 
Additional to the above is a collection of pamphlets, notices 
etc. re named Water Works.  
 
 
 

Pamphlets, notices etc. re named Water Works 
 
1 1847 Sept 18 Bristol Water Works. 

The rates payable to the Bristol Water 
Works Company for a supply of water for 
the domestic use of the occupiers of 
private dwelling houses and the rents 
and charges at which the company will be 
ready to supply water for other purposes 
[10p] 
 

2 1849 Charges and regulations for water works 
[21p] 
 

3 1854 Mar Rates and regulations of the Cardiff 
Water Works Company, incorporated by Act 
of Parliament, 1850 [7p] 
 

4 1855 Nov Rates and regulations of the Cambridge 
University and town Water Works Company, 
incorporated by Act of Parliament, 1853 
[8p] 
 

5 1859 Rules and regulations respecting 
supplies of water; together with the 
rates and charges [29p] 
 

6 1859 May 25 City of Norwich Water Works Company. 
Scales of quarterly charges for the 
supply of water for domestic 
consumption, for baths and water 
closets, and other special purposes; 
together with the rules and regulations 
required to be observed [11p] 
 

7 1860 Jan Lambeth Water Works Act 1848. Rates
[2p on 1 leaf] 
 

8 186- Agreement for a supply of water [1 leaf]
 

9 1862 Dec Stockport District Water Works.  



Rates, regulations, and conditions for 
supplies of water for domestic and trade 
consumption, and general purposes [7p] 
  

10 1871 Nov 27 Leicester Water Works Company.  
Regulations made and published under and 
by virtue of “The Leicester Water Works 
Act, 1866” [12p] 
 

11 1869 Jun 16 Plymouth Corporation Water Works. 
Regulations [1 leaf] 
 

12 1869 Nov 1 Loughborough Local Board of Health Water
Works.  
Rates and regulations for supplying 
water [9p] 
 

13 187- Kent Water Works, Mill Lane, Deptford, 
S. E.  
Regulations made under The Metropolis 
Water Act 1871, approved by the Board of 
Trade [3p on 1 leaf] 
 

14 1870 Feb 19 Sheffield Water Works Company.  
Regulations certified by two justices of 
the peace, 19th February 1870 [10p] 
 

15 1870 Sept 29 Manchester Corporation Water Works.
General charges for water within and 
beyond the limits of the city [1 leaf] 
 

16 1870 Dec 12 Notice of regulations with attached 
printed note, Manchester Corporation 
Water Works. To authorised plumbers, 
manufacturers of and dealers in water 
fittings. Stamping and testing internal 
water fittings [3p on 1 leaf] 
 

17 1871 Orders and conditions by the 
Commissioners of Police of Aberdeen, 
respecting the supply of water, and 
executing the plumber work, in service 
pipes and cocks, for supplying houses 
&c.; also; scale of charges for water, 
and for use of meters to large 
consumers; and enactments contained in 
“The Aberdeen Police and Water Works 
Act, 1862,” with reference to the supply 
of water for domestic purposes, and 
providing water closets [9p] 
 

18 1871 Lambeth Water Works.
Rules, regulations, rates, &c. for 
constant supply [8p] 
 

19 Ca. 1871 Lambeth Water Works.
Rules as to fittings in the transfer of 
houses from intermittent to constant 



supply [3p on 1 leaf]
 

20 Ca. 1871 Lambeth Water Works.
Rules and regulations as to fittings 
[28p] 
 

21 1872 Mar 26 Metropolitan Board of Works.  
Reports by Mr Bramwell, C.E., on the 
regulations for the constant supply of 
water made by the water companies under 
the provisions of the Metropolis Water 
Act, 1871 [22p] 
 

22 1872 May 7 Metropolitan Board of Works.  
Metropolis Water Act, 1871. Regulations 
made by the water companies and amended 
regulations proposed by the Metropolitan 
Board of Works for the consideration of 
The Board of Trade [19p] 
 

23 1872 Sept 5 Kent Water Works. 
General instructions for plumbers [3p on 
1 leaf] 
 

24 1872 Nov 27 Metropolis Water. 
Regulations under the Metropolis Water 
Act, 1871 [14p] 
 

25 1873 Jan Lambeth Water Works Act 1848. 
Rates [2p on 1 leaf] 
 

26 1877 The Colne Valley Water Company. 
Rules and regulations [23p] 
 

27 1877 West Surrey Water Works.  
Rules, regulations, rates, &c., for the 
constant supply [23p of 25p] 
 

28 1878 The Brompton, Chatham, Gillingham, and 
Rochester Waterworks Company.  
Rules and regulations required to be 
observed and rates and charges to be 
paid quarterly, by consumers [17p] 
 

29 1880 Blackburn Corporation Water Works. 
Scale of charges for water, delivered 
per meter, during each quarter of a year 
[9p] 
 

30 1880 Aug Derby Corporation Water Works. 
Scales of charges for quarterly 
consumptions of water by meter with 
insert re quarterly meter rents [11p] 
 

31 1881 Derby Corporation Water Works. 
Scales of charges for the supply of 
water for domestic use and for trade and 
other purposes [9p] 



32 1882 April 1 Lambeth Water Works Company.  
Notice to owners and occupiers within 
the A district or division of constant 
supply [3p on 1 leaf] 
 

33 1883 Jan 18 New River Company. 
Rules for waste inspectors [4p on 1 
leaf] 
 

34 1884 A domestic water supply by meter. Being 
an episode in anticipation of the 
passing of an act sought to be obtained 
for enforcing such supplies. By one of 
the old pumps [16p] 
 

35 1885 Oct 3 Bristol Water Works Company. 
Rules, regulations, and conditions of 
supply [8p] 
 

36 1886 Watford Union Rural Sanitary Authority. 
Byelaws [54p] 
 

37 1889 Byelaws made by the guardians of the 
Watford Union acting as the Rural 
Sanitary Authority with respect to new 
streets and buildings in the rural 
sanitary district of the Watford Union, 
except so much thereof as comprises the 
contributory places of Aldenham and 
Sarratt [5p] 
 

38 1889 Nov Watford Union Rural Sanitary Authority. 
To architects, builders and others. Re 
planning approval [1 leaf] 
 

39 1890 Dec 2 Bath Corporation Water Works. 
Bye-laws and regulations for preventing 
waste, mis-use, etc., of the water 
supplied by the Corporation. Scale of 
water rents [20p] 
 

40 1891 Bristol Water Works. 
Supply of water for trade purposes [1 
leaf] 
 

41 1891 Jan 16 Lambeth Water Works Company.  
Notice to owners and occupiers of houses 
as regards to water supply in times of 
frost [2p on 1 leaf] 
  

42 1897 May 4 The Brompton, Chatham, Gillingham and 
Rochester Waterworks Company.  
Revised rules and regulations required 
to be observed, and rates and charges to 
be paid quarterly by consumers [20p] 
 

43 1898 The Bishop’s Waltham Water Works Company 



Limited. 
Regulations made by the above company 
for the purpose of preventing the waste, 
undue consumption, or misuse or 
contamination of water, under the powers 
of section 27 of the Bishop’s Waltham 
Water Order, 1894 [14p] 
 

44 1899 Jan 1 The Brompton, Chatham, Gillingham and 
Rochester Water Works Company.  
Revised scale of rates and charges, in 
pursuance of “The Brompton, Chatham, 
Gillingham and Rochester Water Act, 
1898” [1 leaf] 
 

45 1900 Jan The Crowborough District Water Company. 
Rules and regulations, scale of charges, 
&c. [12p] 
 

46 1901 Dursley Rural District Council. Dursley 
Water Works.  
Rules, regulations, scale of charges, 
and conditions of supply [7p] 
 

47 1902 Slough Water Works Company. Regulations 
and scale of charges [20p] 
 

48 1903 Crowborough District Water Company. 
Bye-laws [12p] 
 

49 1903 May 12 Ogmore Gas and Water Company, Ltd. 
Regulations and conditions of water 
supply and scale of charges [7p] 
 

50 1906 The Colne Valley Water Company.  
Scales of charges and rules and 
regulations [19p] 
 

51 1909 Slough Water Works Company.  
Regulations and scale of charges [20p] 
 

52 1909-1910 Provincial Water Companies Association. 
List of members and Officers [2p on 1 
leaf] 
 

53 1912 The Colne Valley Water Company. Rules 
and regulations [10p] 
 

54 1918 Mar 25 City of Norwich Water Works Company. 
Scale of charges for water delivered by 
meter during each quarter of a year [8p]
 

55 - Chelsea Water Works. 
Notice to builders, owners, and 
occupiers of houses, &c. re new services 
and alterations [1 leaf] 
 

56 - Midhurst Rural District Council.  



Regulations and charges for water supply 
of the parishes of Easebourne, Midhurst 
and West Lavington [3p on 1 leaf] 
 

57 - Lambeth Water Works. 
Special meter supplies [1 leaf] 
 

58 - Lambeth Water Works. 
Town District. Scale of charges for 
laying on water [1 leaf] 
 

59 - The Herne Bay Water Works Co.  
Rules and regulations re-laying on 
supplies of water, and preventing the 
waste, misuse or contamination of water 
[8p] 
 

60 a&b - Bristol Water Works.
Supply of water for trade purposes. High 
and low level scales [2 leaves] 
 

61 - Bristol Water Works Company.  
Rates for domestic purposes. Outlying 
parishes [of] Abbot’s Leigh, Ashton, 
Brislington (part), Horfield (part) [1 
leaf] 
 

62 - Bristol Water Works Company.  
Rates for domestic purposes. Outlying 
parishes [of] Brislington, Ashton, 
Abbot’s Leigh, Stapleton, Horfield [1 
leaf] 
 

Engineering Drawings
 
31 & 32 1900 May 2 Ilford Urban District Council. Roding

Valley Sewers 
Contract no.6, drawings nos.2 & 3 
Additions at pumping station 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

33 1900 May 2  -------------- as above -------------
Contract no.6, drawing no.4 
Manhole details 
Scale 1":4'; 1½":1' 
 

50 1902 Sept 2 Chatham Water Works. Snodhurst Valley
Extension 
Contract no.19, drawing no.2 
Pumping engine, upper pump arrangement 
etc. 
Scale ½":1'; full size 
 

51 1902 Sept 2 ------------- as above --------------
Contract no.19, drawing no.3 
Pumping engine, lower pump arrangement 
Scale ½":1' 
 



52 1902 Sept 2 ------------- as above --------------
Contract no.19, drawing no.4 
Pumping engine, cross sections 
Scale ½":1' 
 

53 1902 Sept 2 ------------- as above --------------
Contract no.19, drawing no.5 
Pumping engine 
Scale full size 
 

56 1902 Sept 2 ------------- as above --------------
Contract no.20, drawing no.1 
Steel boiler 
Scale 1":1' 
[2 copies] 
 

64 1891 Nov Chatham Water Works
Drawing no.1 
General plan of works at Luton 
Scale 1":40' 
 

65 
 

1891 Nov -------- " --------
Drawing no.2 
Enlarged plan of works at Luton 
Scale 1":8' 
 

66 1891 Nov -------- " --------
Drawing no.3 
Sectional plan of upper headings 
Scale 1":4' 
 

67 1891 Nov -------- " --------
Drawing no.4 
Section of wells 
Scale 1":4' 
 

68 1891 Nov -------- " --------    
Drawing no.5 
Sectional plan of lower headings 
Scale 1":4' 
 

69 1891 Nov -------- " --------
Drawing no.6 
Proposed deepening of Garrett Well 
Scale 1":4' 
 

70 1891 Nov -------- " --------
Drawing no.7 
Proposed lowering of Whieldon pump 
Scale 1":1' 
 

71 1903  Brompton, Chatham, Gillingham & Rochester 
Waterworks Company 
Luton Pumping Station 
Scale  1/8":1' 
 

74? - Clacton U.D.C.
Drainage areas 



[Ground plan shewing proposed/existing 
sewers] 
Scale 6":1m 
 

75 1900 May 2  Ilford Urban District Council 
Contract no.7, drawing no.2 
Effluent outfall to River Thames 
Scales ¼":1'; 1:2500 (hor) 
              1:250 (ver) 
 

87 1902 Feb 18 Chatham Water Works
Drawing no.3652, [stamped] Gimson & Co 
(Leicester) Ltd, Engineers 
Temporary pumps. Buckets & suction valves
Scale half full size 
 

88 1902 Feb 24 -------- " --------
Drawing no.3653, [stamped as above] 
Temporary pumps. Gearing and bell cranks 
Scale 1":1' 
 

89 1902 Feb 20 -------- " --------
Drawing no.3654 [stamped as above] 
Temporary pumps. Working barrels, suction 
valve boxes, and anchor plates 
Scale 3":1' 
 

90 1902 Feb 28 -------- " --------
Drawing no.3655 [stamped as above] 
Temporary pumps. Connecting rod ends & 
sling rods etc. 
Scale 3":1' 
 

[91] 1902 Feb 26 -------- " --------
Drawing no.3656 [stamped as above] 
Temporary pumps. Ends for pump rods and 
coupling rod 
Scale 3":1' 
 

92 1902 Mar 4  -------- " --------
Drawing no.3657, [stamped as above] 
Temporary pumps. Lander boxes and steel 
pipes for rising mains 
Scale 1½":1'; 3":1' 
 

[93] 1902 Mar 4 -------- " --------
Drawing no.3658 [stamped as above] 
Temporary pumps. Connecting rod and 
coupling rod 
Scale 1½":1' 
 

[94] 1902 Mar 24 -------- " --------
Drawing no.3659 [stamped as above] 
Temporary pumps. Rods for lifting suction 
valves, & clams & bow for lifting pumps 
Scale 3":1' 
 

119 1857-1862 Brompton, Chatham, Gillingham, and 



Rochester Waterworks
[Bears name of] James Pilbrow, engineer 
 

120 1874  ------------------ " -------------------
Plan of proposed extension works 
Scale 1":24' 
 

121 1892 Mar 16 Chatham, etc. Water Works
Flange joints for Rods of Whieldon Pump 
Scale full size 
 

122 1895 Apr Chatham Water Works
Proposed strengthening of East Wall of 
Whitmore Engine House 
Scale 1":4' 
 

123 1880 Jan 27 Brompton, Chatham, etc. Water Works 
Luton works. Brick lining for heading 
under proposed engine house 
Scale ½":1' 
 

124 1889 Feb Chatham Water
Water level in wells 
Scale 6":1m (hor) 
      1":20' (ver) 
 

125 1897  [Ordnance Survey map] Kent Sheet XIX 12
[Shews site of Brompton, Chatham, 
Gillingham & Rochester Water Works etc.] 
 

127 1904 Nov 9 Chatham W[ater] W[orks]
Whitmore Pumps 
Scale ½":1' 
 

128 - [--------- " ---------]
Woolmans Wood 
Scale 1":30' 
 

[ ] & 130 
  

- [--------- " ---------]
Plan and levels at Snodhurst Farm [one 
drawing] 
Scale 1":20' 
 

131 1898  Brompton, Chatham, Gillingham and 
Rochester Water 
Plans and Sections [Deposited Plans at 
1898 Session. 7 sheets bound] 
Scale ca.25": 1m; ca. 25": 1m (hor)  
                           1":40' (ver) 
 

132 1899 Mar Chatham Water Works
Simpson Engine No.2, Link motion 
Scale 1½":1' 
 

133 - ---- as above -----
Plan of Luton Pumping Station before 
erection of Simpson House No.2 with spot 
levels 



Scale 1":8'
 

134 1901 Jul  [-------- " -------]
Deep well borings near Chatham 
Scale 1":200' 
 

137 - ---- as above -----
Pump head & gearing over 'portable' well 
Scale 1":1' 
 

138 - Chatham Water
Sketch for pumps & Engines at Snodhurst 
 

143 1905 Brompton, Chatham, Gillingham and 
Rochester Water 
Plans and Sections. [Deposited Plans at 
1905 Session. 3 sheets bound] 
Scale ca. 25": 1m (hor) 
               1":40' (ver) 
 

158 - County Borough of Salford
600 ton twin screw sludge steamer 
Longitudinal section, main deck plan, 
sectional deck plan, section thro' tanks 
looking aft      
Scale  1/8:1' 
[N.B. This item has been removed from the 
sequence of drawings; it is shelved at  
MSL 240] 
 

232 [ca. 1898] Ilford Urban District Council 
Main Drainage 
Contract no.?, drawing no.? [in 4 parts] 
Scale 1:2500 (hor) 
      1:250 (ver) 
 

233 - ------------- " ------------- 
Main Drainage 
[in 2 parts] 
 

235 1894 Jul Gillingham Main Drainage
Drawing no.2 
Sections on Line of Sewers [in 3 parts] 
Scale 1:2500 (hor) 
      1:250 (ver) 
 

236 1894 Jul ---------- " -----------
Drawing no.3 
Sections on Line of Sewers [in 2 parts] 
Scale 1:2500 (hor) 
      1:250 (ver) 
 

238 1894 Nov ---------- " -----------
Drawing no.7 
Line of Sewers 
Scale 1:2500 (hor) 
      1:250 (ver) 
 



247 1897  Woking Main Drainage
Contract no.1, drawing no.3 
Manhole details 
Scale 1½":1'; 1":4' 
 

272 1898  Long Crendon Drainage
Contract no.1, drawing no.2 
Scale 1:2500 (hor) 
      1:250 (ver) 
 

275 1900 Sept 4 --------- " ---------
Contract no.2, drawing no.2 
Sections 
Scale 1:2500 (hor) 
      1:250 (ver) 
 

276 1900 Sept 4 --------- " ---------
Contract no.2, drawing no.3 
Manholes 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

277 1900 Sept 4 --------- " ---------
Contract no.2, drawing no.4 
Bacteria Tanks 
Scale 1":4'; 1½":1' 
 

278 1900 Sept 4 --------- " ---------
Contract no.2, drawing no.5 
House connections 
Scale 1":1' 
 

366 1895 Dec 31 Woking Main Drainage
Drawing no.2C 
Scale [1":ca.200' (hor);  
       1":ca.20' (ver)] 
 

367 - -------- " ---------
Drawing no.2D 
Scale [1":ca.200' (hor) 
       1":ca.20' (ver)] 
 

[?] - [------- " --------?]
Drawing no.2B 
Scale [1":ca.200'(hor) 
       1":ca.20'(ver)] 
 

370 - Colne Valley W[ater] W[orks] 
Section of 18" main from reservoirs 
Scale 1:2500 (hor) 
      1:250 (ver) 
 

371 - Colne Valley W[ater]
Section from reservoir towards Harrow 
Scale 6":1m (hor) 
      1":40' (ver) 
 

372 - Colne Valley W[ater] Works 
Tank for Bushey Heath. Details of 



connections
Scale [3":4'] 
 

373 1900 Jul 25 Colne Valley Water
Collar joint for 3" main 
Scale full size 
 

377 - G. C. Ry. Neasden to Northolt Railway
Drawing no.36 
Masonry drawing of bridge at 4m 36.83ch. 
Blind Lane [Stamped Great Central Railway
Engineer's Office and dated 1902 Jan 15] 
Scale  1/8":1';  3/8":1' 
[with Colne Valley W[ater] unnumbered 
drawing re bridge over Blind Lane] 
 

378 1885 Oct 26 C[olne] V[alley] W[ater] W[orks] 
Connection of 10" main with Service Tank 
at Harrow 
Scale ½":1' 
 

380 - Colne Valley Waterworks
Proposed connection to Wembley reservoir 
Scale 1":30'; 1":2' 
 

382 - Colne Valley Water Works
Overflow from Hard water pumps 
Scale 1":1' 
 

383 1885 Colne Valley Water
Plan and section [Deposited plans at 1885 
Session. 3 sheets bound] 
Scale ca3½":726'; ca3½":726' (hor)  
                  ca1":30' (ver) 
[Bears names of] J F La Trobe Bateman 
[and] G H Hill, engineers 
 

384 - Colne Valley Water Works
Drawing accompanying Messrs John Taylor & 
Sons' report 1893 Apr 24 
[Section of engine house, wells. etc.] 
Scale 1":20' 
 

385 1898 Nov ------- as above -------
Contract no.?, drawing no.1 
Alteration to mains at Peterborough Road 
Bridge 
Scale 1":8'; 1":1'; full size 
 

389 [ca1894?] ------- as above -------
New well and headings 
Diagram shewing weekly progress 
Scale 1":10' 
 

418 1903 Apr 29 West London District Schools 
Contract no.1,drawing no.1 
Alterations to pumps. General arrangement
Scale ½":1'; ¼":1' 



 
419 1903 Apr 29 --------- as above --------- 

Contract no.1, drawing no.2 
Alterations to pumps. Working barrel & 
bucket 
Scale full size 
 

420 1903 Apr 29 --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.1, drawing no.3 
Alterations to pumps. Suction valve 
Scale full size 
 

421  1903 Apr 29 --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.1, drawing no.4 
Alterations to pumps. Fish tailed clutch 
& rods 
Scale 5":1'; full size 
 

448 1899 Dec 12 East Stow Rural District Council 
Contract no.1, drawing no.1 
Creeting water supply. General plan & 
tanks 
Scale ¼":1'; 1":40' 
 

449  1899 Dec 12 ----------- as above ----------- 
Contract no.1, drawing no.2 
Creeting water supply. Windmill gear 
Scale ½":1'; 3":1' 
 

450 1899 May  ----------- as above ----------- 
Creeting Well. Proposed amended site 
Scale 1":10'; 1":4'; 1:2500 
 

451 1899 Jan ----------- as above ----------- 
Contract no.?, drawing no? 
Creeting Well 
Scale 1":4' 
 

460 1888 Nov Plymouth Dock (Devonport) Water. 
Plans & Sections of the intended new 
works and Plan of additional Lands 
intended to be acquired. [Deposited plans 
at 1889 Session. 3 sheets bound] 
Scale [ca1":70yd (hor)] 
         1":40' (ver) 
[Bears names of] T & C Hawksley, civil 
engineers 
 

462 & 463 1902 Jul 23 Amersham Gas Works
Contract no.2, drawings nos.1 & 2 
New retort house 
Scale  3/8":1' 
 

464 1902 May 28 ---- " as above ----
Contract no.2, drawing no.1 
New retort and exhauster houses 
Scale  3/8":1' 
 



470 - Skegness Water
Plans and Sections [Deposited plans at 
1905 Session. 5 sheets bound] 
Scale [ca2 ":600']; 1:2500 (hor) 
                    1":60' (ver) 
[Bears name of] Percy Griffith, engineer 
 

471 -  Llandrindod Wells Urban District Council
Water 
Plans and Sections [Deposited plans at 
1905 Session. 2 sheets bound] 
Scale [ca1":875']; 1":880' (hor)  
                   1":80' (ver) 
[Bears name of] Percy Griffith, engineer 
 

472 1903 Mar 12 His Majesty's Sanatorium. Waterworks
Contract no.1, drawing no. 1 
Captation works 
Scale ca25":1m (hor) 
            1":40' (ver) 
 

473 1903 Mar 12 ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.2 
Captation works 
Scale ½":1' 
 

474 1903 May 4 ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.2, drawing no.1 
Reservoirs and mains. General plan 
Scale ca25":1m 
 

475 1903 May 4 ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.2, drawing no.2 
Reservoirs and mains. Section 
Scale ca25":1m (Hor) 
            1":40' (ver) 
 

476 1903 May 4 ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.2, drawing no.3 
Reservoirs and mains. Suction reservoir 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

477 1903 May 4 ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.2, drawing no.4 
Reservoirs and mains. Service reservoir 
Scale ¼":1'; 1":20' 
 

478  1903 May 4  ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.2, drawing no.5 
Reservoirs and mains. Details of ironwork
Scale 1½":1' 
 

479 1903 Jun 16 ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.4, drawing no.1 
Engine house. Foundations 
Scale ½":1' 
 

490 1901  Hayward's Heath Urban District Council



Sewage Works
[Deposited plan at 1901 Session. 1 sheet 
bound] 
Scale [ca3¼":10ch] 
[Bears name of] Baldwin Latham, engineer 
 

499 - Halstead Rural District Council 
Contract no.1, drawing no.7 
Earl's Colne drainage. Manhole details 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

515 - Borough of Oswestry
Sewage disposal. Proposed sewage farm 
Scale 1":2'; 1":70'; ca1":208' 
 

623 1900 Aug 20 Chesham Water Works. High level supply
Contract no. 2, drawing no.2? 
Covered service reservoir 
Scale 1":4'; 1":8'; 1":50' 
 

624 1901 Jan 24 -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.3, drawing no.1 
Extension of engine house: elevation & 
key plan 
Scale 1":4'; 1":20' 
 

625  - -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.3, drawing no.2 
Extension of engine house: Plan & 
Sections 
Scale 1":4' 
 

626 - -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.3, drawing no.3 
Extension of engine house: details of 
roof 
Scale 1":1'; 3":1' 
 

627 1901 May 9  Chatham Water Works
Contract no.3, supp.drwng.no.1 
Engine and pump foundations 
Scale ½":1' 
 

628 1900 Aug 27 Chatham Water Works. High level supply
Contract no.1, drawing no.1 
Gas engines and pumps 
Scale 1":4' 
 

629 1900 Feb 7? -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.1? 
Extension of pumping station/gas engines 
and pumps 
Scale 1":4' 
 

630 & 631 1900 Feb 7  -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.1, drawings nos.2 & 3 
Sections 
Scale 1:2500 (hor) 



     1:250 (ver)
 

640 1901 Jun 10 Shrewsbury Water Works. Kingsland Water
Supply 
Contract no.1, drawing no.1 
General arrangement 
Scale ¼":1'; 1:500 
 

641 1901 Jun 10 --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.2 
Accumulator(1) 
Scale 1":1' 
 

642 1901 Jun 10 --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.3 
Accumulator(2) 
Scale 1":1'; full size 
 

643 1901 Jun 10 --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.4 
Safety valve & pipe sockets 
Scale 3":1': full size 
 

644 1901 Dec 23 --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.2, drawing no.1 
Foundations for pumping machinery 
Scale ½":1'; 1:500 
 

645 1897 Dec Shrewsbury Water Works. Pumping & 
Filtration Station 
Drawing no.2: General plan 
Scale 1':500' 
 

646 1897 Dec -------------- as above --------------
Drawing no.5?: Plan of buildings 
Scale 1":8' 
 

647 1897 Dec -------------- as above --------------
Drawing no.3: Elevations of buildings 
Scale 1":8' 
 

648  1897 Aug 12 -------------- as above --------------
Drawing no.3A: Sections 
Scale 1":41.6'? (hor) 
      1":20' (ver) 
 

649 1897 Aug 12 Shrewsbury Water Works
Drawing no.4: Service reservoir at Great 
Hanwood 
Scale 1":8'; 1':60' 
 

650 1897 Dec Shrewsbury Water Works. Pumping & 
Filtration Station 
Drawing no.4A: Filtration works 
Scale 1":8' 
 

651 1897 Dec -------------- as above --------------
Drawing no.5: Plan of half filter 



Scale 1":4'
  

652 1897 Dec -------------- as above --------------
Drawing no.6: Details of filters 
Scale 1":2' 
 

653 1897 Dec -------------- as above --------------
Drawing no 7: Details of impounding 
reservoir 
Scale 1":4' 
 

659 - Shrewsbury Water
Overflow from safety valve 
Scale full size 
 

786 1864 May 7 Bristol Water Works. Extension 
Contract no.3, drawing no.1 
Additional store reservoir at Barrow. 
General plan 
Scale 1":100' 
 

787 [1864 May 
7] 

---------- as above ---------- no.2 
Contract no.3, drawing no.2 
Supply from Chelvey & Midgal springs. 
Conduits, pipes, tanks etc. 
Scale 1":4'; ½":1' 
 

788 1864 May 7 ---------- as above ---------- 
Contract no.3, drawing no.3 
Additional store reservoir at Barrow. 
Grating tank 
Scale 1":6' 
 

789 1864 May 7 ---------- as above ---------- 
Contract no.3, drawing no.4 
Additional store reservoir at Barrow. 
Service tank and overflows 
Scale 1":6' 
 

790 1846 Dec 31 Bristol Water Works. Compensation 
reservoirs at Sherborne 
Contract no.5, W.D.no.3 
General plan 
1":100' 
 

[791] 1846 Dec 31 -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.5, W.D.no.4 
Details of embankment for upper reservoir
Scale 1/8":1' 
 

792 1846 Dec 31 -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.5, W.D.no.6 
Details of embankment for lower reservoir
Scale  1/8":1'; 1":20' 
 

793 1846 Dec 31 -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.5, W.D.no.7 
By-wash for upper reservoir 



Scale 1":20'
 

794 1846 Dec 31 -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.5, W.D.no.8 
By-wash for lower reservoir 
Scale 1":20' 
 

795 1846 Dec 31 -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.5, W.D. no.10 
Details of foot-bridges, drain and 
fencing etc. 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

796 1846 Dec 31 Bristol Water Works
Contract no.5, W.D.no.13 
Line of aqueduct. Collecting tank for 
spring head at E 
Scale 1":4' 
 

797 & 798 1846 Dec 31 ---- as above -----
Contract no.5, [both] W.D.no.15 
Line of aqueduct; junction tanks 
Compensation reservoirs at Sherborne; 
gauge weir north of reservoirs 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

826 to 
829 

1877 Jun 30 Bristol Water Works
Contract no.28, drawings nos.4 to 7 
Engine and boiler houses at Chelvey 
Scale 1":5' 
 

830 1877 Jun 30 ---- as above -----
Contract no.28, drawing no.8 
Engine and boiler houses at Chelvey. 
Engine house roof 
Scale  ¾":1'; 3":1' 
 

83-? 1877 Jun 30 ---- as above -----
Contract no.28, drawing no.9 
Engine and boiler houses at Chelvey. 
Boiler house roof 
Scale  ¾":1'; 3":1' 
 

835 1877 Oct 19 Bristol Water Works. High level supply
Contract no.33, drawing no.1 
Engine and boiler houses at Victoria 
Reservoir. General plan 
Scale 1":30' 
 

836 to 
839 

1877 Oct 19 -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.33, drawings nos.2 to 5 
Engine and boiler houses at Victoria 
Reservoir 
Scale 1": 5' 
 

840 1877 Oct 19 -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.33, drawing no.6 
Engine and boiler houses at Victoria 



Reservoir. Boiler house roof 
Scale  ¾":1'; 3":1' 
 

841 1877 Oct 19 -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.33, drawing no.7 
Engine and boiler houses at Victoria 
Reservoir. Engine house roof 
Scale  ¾":1'; 3":1' 
 

842 1879 Mar 6 -------------- as above --------------
Contract [no.?], supp [drawing no.?] 
Engine and boiler houses at Victoria 
Reservoir. Chimney shaft 
Scale ½":1'; 1":30'; [13/16 ":4'] 
 

846 1879 Jun 7 -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.34, drawing no.1 
Pipes required for stand pipe for Durdham 
Down Reservoir 
Scale 1":50'; 3/16":1' 
 

847 1879 Jun 7 -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.34, drawing no.2 
Pipes required for stand pipe for 
Durdham Down Reservoir 
Scale 1":1'; 1":4' 
 

851 1880 Feb 6  Bristol Water Works
Contract no.35 
New chimney shaft for Chelvey Works 
Scale 1":8'; 1½":1' 
 

852 1883 Apr 28 Bristol Water Works. Sherborne 
Gravitation Supply 
Contract no.36, drawing no.1 
Ursleigh Hill Tunnel. General plan 
Scale 1":4ch (hor) 
      1":40' (ver) 
 

853 & 854 1883 Apr 28 --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.36, drawing no.2 
Ursleigh Hill Tunnel. South entrance [2 
copies] 
Scale 1":4' 
 

855 1883 Apr 28 --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.36, drawing no.3 
Ursleigh Hill Tunnel. North entrance 
Scale 1":4'; 1":1' 
 

858 1884 Apr --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.37, drawing no.2 
Ironwork. Arrangement for crossing Great 
Western Railway Co.'s lines  
Scale 1":4' 
 

859 1885 Jan 17 --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.37, drawing no.2 



Cast iron pipes
Scale 1":1' 
 

861  1884 Apr  --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.37 
Detail of ironwork for crossing Great 
Western Railway Co's lines 
No scale 
 

862 1885 Jan 31 Bristol Water Works
Contract no.38, drawing no.2 
Hill's Bridge, Bristol 
Scale 1":5'; 1½":1' 
 

863 1884 Jun 12 Bristol Water Works. Sherborne 
Gravitation Supply 
Contract no.40, drawing no.1 
Collecting tank at Sherborne. General 
plan 
Scale 1":20' 
 

864 & 865 1884 Jun 12 --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.40, drawings nos.2 & 3 
Collecting tank at Sherborne 
Scale 1":5' 
 

870 1884 Dec 13 --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.42, drawing no.1 
Gauge tank at Knowle 
Scale ½":1'; 1":20' 
 

871 1885 May Bristol Water Works. Supply to the parish 
of St George 
Contract no.45, drawing no.1 
Pipe trenchwork 
Scale 12":1m 
 

872 1885 May --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.46, drawing no.1 
Engine house 
Scale 1":4'; 1":25' 
 

873 1885 Oct --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.46, drawing no.1 
Amended drawing of engine house 
Scale 1":4'; 1":25' 
 

874 1885 Jun 27 --------------- as above --------------
Contracts nos.47 & 48, drawing no.1 
High service tank 
Scale 1":4' 
 

875 1885 Sept 
21 

Bristol Water Works
Contract no.50, drawing no.1 
Collecting trench up Watery Coombe 
Scale ½":1'; 1":4ch (hor) 
             1":40' (ver) 
 



876 1886 May 1  Bristol Water Works. Third store 
reservoir at Barrow 
Contract no.51, drawing no.1 
General plan 
Scale 25":1m 
 

877 1886 May 1 -------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.51, drawing no.2 
Enlarged plan 
Scale 1":100' 
 

878 to 
880 

1886 May 1 -------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.51, drawings nos.3 to 5 
Sections 
Scale 1":50' 
 

881 1886 May 1  -------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.51, drawing no.6 
Diversion of Bridgewater Road 
Scale 1":50' 
 

882 1886 May 1  -------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.51, drawing no.7 
Diversion of Bridgewater Road 
Scale 1":5' 
 

883 1903  Map of Bristol
Sewers working or constructing 1903 
Scale 5":1m; [insert] 1":1m 
 

883 1886 May 1 Bristol Water Works. Third store 
reservoir at Barrow 
Contract no.51, drawing no.8 
Sections of Embankment 
 Scale 1":10' 
 

884 1886 May 1 --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.51, drawing no.9 
Outlet of reservoir 
Scale 1":10' 
 

885 1886 May 1  --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.51, drawing no.10 
Sections of draw-off tank and tunnel 
Scale 1":2½' 
 

886 & 887 1886 May 1  --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.51, drawings nos.11 & 12 
Draw-off tank 
Scale 1":2½' 
 

888 1886 May 1  --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.51, drawing no.13 
Screen & gauge tank 
Scale 1":2½' 
 

889 1886 May 1 --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.51, drawing no.14 



Inlet to reservoir; sections of gauge 
tank 
Scale 1":10'; 1":2½' 
 

891 1888 Oct 27 --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.51, supplementary drawing 
no.2 
Plan shewing the strengthening of 
embankment & other contingent works 
Scale 1":100' 
 

893 1889 Oct 4 --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.51, supplementary drawing 
no.4 
Further strengthening of outer embankment
Scale 1":66'; 1":30' 
 

894 1888 Nov 10 --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.51, supplementary drawing 
no.5 
Reduction in height of heavy embankment 
Scale 1":20' 
 

894 1888 Nov 10 --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.51, supplementary drawing 
no.5 
Reduction in height of heavy embankment 
[as above but bearing slightly different 
measurements] 
Scale 1":20' 
 

895 1889 Oct 5  --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.51, supplementary drawing 
no.5A 
Gauge tank for supply main 
Scale 1":4'; 1":20' 
 

896 1888 Nov 19 --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.51, supplementary drawing 
no.6 
Further strengthening of Outer Embankment 
at No.1 Valley [2 copies with tracing of 
same] 
Scale 1":66'; 1":30' 
 

897 1889 Dec 13 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.51, supplementary drawing 
no.7 
Omission of upper portion of main 
embankment 
Scale 1":20'; 1":50' (hor) 
              1":20' (ver) 
 

899 1890 Jan 3 --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.51, supplementary drawing 
no.8 
Further strengthening of Outer Embankment 
at the Eastern Valley 



Scale 1":66'; 1":30'
 

901 1890 Sept 
27 

--------------- as above --------------
Contract no.51, supplementary drawing 
no.10 
Gauge tank (Supplementary contract no.7) 
Scale 1½":1' 
 

902 1888 Nov 10 --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.51, supplementary drawing 
no.10A 
Reduction in height of heavy embankment. 
Draw off tank etc. 
Scale 1":10' 
 

903 1890 Oct --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.51, supplementary drawing 
no.11 
Raising of heavy embankment 
(Supplementary contract no.6) 
Scale 1":4' 
 

904 1890 Sept 
27 

--------------- as above --------------
Contract no.51, supplementary drawing 
no.11A 
Pipes for gauge tank 
Scale 1":1'; full size [with 2 traced 
copies of same bearing additions] 
 

906 1886  --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.52, drawing no.1 
Cast iron pipes. Irregulars 
Scale 1":1' 
 

907 & 908 - --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.53, drawings nos.1 & 2 
Iron-work 
Scale 1":1' 
 

909 1886 Aug 14 Bristol Water Works. Intake from River
Kenn 
Contract no.54, drawing no.1 
Scale 1":2½'; 1":4ch (hor) 
              1":40' (ver) 
 

910 1886 Aug 14 -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.54, drawing no.2 
Scale 1":1' 
 

911 1887 Jan 1  Bristol Water Works. Filter beds at 
Barrow 
Contract no.54, drawing no.1 
General plan 
Scale 1":40' 
 

912 & 913 1887 Jan 1 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.54, drawings no’s 2 & 3 
Enlarged plan 



Scale 1":20'
 

914 & 915 1887 Jan 1  --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.54, drawings nos.4 & 5 
Sections 
Scale 1":20' 
 

916 1887 Jan 1  --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.54, drawing no.6 
Details of filter beds 
Scale 1":4'; 1":1' 
 

917  1887 Jan 1  --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.54, drawing no.7 
Gauge tank etc. 
Scale 1":4' 
 

918 1887 Jan 1  --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.54, drawing no.8 
Filtered water tank etc. 
Scale 1":4' 
 

919 1887 Oct 1  --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.54, supplementary drawing 
no.1 
Amended design of inlet pipes 
Scale 1":4'; 1":40' 
 

920 1888 Mar 17 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.54, supplementary drawing 
no.1A 
Sand washing machine 
Scale 1":2½'; 1":40' 
 

921 1888 Mar 17 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.54, supplementary drawing 
no.2 
Sand washing machine 
Scale 1":2½'; 1":1' 
 

922 & 923 1887 Feb 26 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.55, drawings nos.1 & 2 
Pipes and ironwork 
Scale 1":1' 
 

926 1888 Jun Bristol Water Works. 24" main from Barrow
to Bristol. Second section 
Contract no.57A, drawing no.1 
Scale 25":1m; 1":40' 
 

927 1888 Jun -------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.57A, drawing no.2 
Scale 1":20'; 1":5'; 25":1m (hor)        
             1":40' (ver) 
 

928 1889 Mar 9 -------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.57A, supplementary drawing 
no.1 



Branch to reservoirs nos.1 & 2 
Scale 1":2'; 25":1m (hor) 
             1":40' (ver) 
 

929 1887 Aug 27 Bristol Water Works. Chelvey Duplication
Contract.no.59, drawing no.1 
Additional wells and headings 
Scale 1":20'; 1":10' 
 

930 1888 Apr 10 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.59, supplementary drawing 
no.1 
Drawing shewing amended position of New 
Works 
Scale 1":16' 
 

931 1888 Apr --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.59, supplementary drawing 
no.2 
Temporary Engine House etc. 
Scale 1":4' 
[2 copies] 
 

932 1888 Apr --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.59, drawing no.3 
Temporary Engine House etc. 
Scale 1":4'; ¾":1' 
[2 copies] 
 

933 [ca1890] --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.59 
Additional Wells and Headings 
Scale 1":12' 
[2 sheets shewing work executed from week 
ending Apr 12 1888 to week ending Jul 3 
1890] 
 

939 1888 Aug 18 Bristol Water Works. Pumping engines
Contract no.60, drawing no.2 
High pressure cylinder 
Scale 1½":1' 
 

940 1888 Aug 18 ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.60, drawing no.3 
Low pressure cylinder 
Scale 1½":1' 
 

941 1888 Aug 18 ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.60, drawing no.4 
Cylinder bedplate 
Scale 1½":1' 
 

942 1888 Aug 18 ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.60, drawing no.5 
Equilibrium valve; exhaust valve; steam 
valve 
Scale 6":1' 
 



943 1888 Aug 18 ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.60, drawing no.6 
Beam 
Scale 1":1' 
 

944 1888 Aug 18 ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.60, drawing no.7 
Crank & crankshaft 
Scale 1½":1' 
 

959 1888 Jun Bristol Water Works. Chelvey Duplication
Contract no.64, drawing no.1 
Boiler House 
Scale ½":1'; 1":16' 
 

960 & 961 1888 Jun --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.64, drawings nos.2 & 3 
Boiler House 
Scale 1":5' 
 

962 1888 Jun --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.64, drawing no.4 
Boiler House 
Scale ½":1'; 3":1' 
 

963 1888 Jun --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.64, drawing no.5 
Boiler House 
Scale 1":2½' 
 

964 & 965 1888 Sept 1 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.64, supplementary drawings 
nos.1 & 2 
Boiler House 
Scale 1":5'; 1":2½' 
 

967 & 968 1890 Feb 8 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.68, drawings nos.1 & 2 
Two open topped pumps 
Scale 1":1' 
 

969 1890 Feb 8 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.68, drawing no.3 
Two open topped pumps 
Scale 3":1' 
 

970 1890 Feb 8  --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.68, drawing no.4 
Two open topped pumps 
Scale 1½":1' 
 

971 1890 Feb 8 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.68, drawing no.5 
Two open topped pumps 
Scale ½":1' 
 

972 to 
982 

1890 Mar --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.69, drawings nos.1 to 11 



Engine House
Scale 1":4' 
 

983 1890 Mar --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.69, drawing no.12 
Engine House 
Scale 1":1'; 1":4' 
 

984 1890 Mar --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.69, drawing no.13 
Engine house 
Scale 1":1'; 3":1' 
 

985 1890 Aug 23 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.69, supplementary drawing 
no.1 
Engine House. Ironwork 
Scale 1":1' 
 

986  1890 Sept --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.69, supplementary drawing 
no.2 
Engine House 
Scale 1":4' 
 

989 1891 Jul Bristol Water Works. New 24" main at
Chelvey 
Contact no.70, drawing no.1 
Scale 1":4'; 1":32' 
 

990 1892 May Bristol Water Works. Third store 
reservoir at Barrow 
Contract no.72, drawing no.1 
Completion of Embankment 
Scale 1":50' (hor); 1":20' (ver) 
 

991 1892 May --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.72, drawing no.2 
Completion of Embankment 
Scale 2":4' 
 

992 1893 Feb 4 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.72, supplementary drawing 
no.1 
Additional filling at No.1 Valley 
Scale 1":20'; 1":66' 
 

993 1893 Apr 14 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.72, sup[plementary drawing] 
no.1 
Increased slopes at No.1 Valley, general 
section 
Scale 1":10' 
 

994 1893 May --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.72, supplementary drawing 
no.2 
Additional filling at No.1 Valley 



Scale 1":10'
[4 copies] 
 

995 1893 May --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.72, supplementary drawing 
no.3 
Additional filling at No.1 Valley 
Scale 1":10'; 1":66' 
[2 copies] 
 

996 1893 Jun 17 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.72, supplementary drawing 
no.4 
Remedial works between sections 800' and 
1400' 
Scale 1":10'; 1":66' 
 

997 1893 Jun 17 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.72, supplementary drawing 
no.5 
Remedial works between sections  
800' and 1400' 
Scale 1":10' 
 

998 to 
1000 & 
1009 to 
1011 

1894 Aug 25 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.72, supplementary drawings 
nos.6 to 11 
Additional filling between outlet & No.1 
Valley 
Scale 1":10' 
 

1012 1895 Sept 7 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.72, sub-contract no.4, 
supplementary drawing no.12 
Additional filling on Inner Embankment 
Scale 1":66'; 25":1m 
 

1013 1895 Sept 7 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.72, sub-contract no.4, 
supplementary drawing no.13 
Additional filling on Inner Embankment. 
Sections of work A 
Scale 1":10' 
 

1014  1895 Sept 7 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.72, sub-contract no.4, 
supplementary drawing no.14 
Additional filling on Inner Embankment. 
Sections of work B 
Scale 1":10' 
 

1015 & 
1016 

1895 Sept 7 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.72, sub-contract no.4, 
supplementary drawings nos.15 & 16 
Additional filling on Inner Embankment. 
Section of work C 
Scale 1":10' 
 



1017 1895 Oct 26 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.72, sub-contract no.5, 
supplementary drawing no.17 
Further filling on Inner Embankment 
Scale 1":100' 
 

1018 to 
1030 

1895 Oct 26 --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.72, sub-contract no.5, 
supplementary drawings nos. 18 to 30 
Sections 
Scale 1":10' 
 

1031 1895 Nov --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.72, sup.drwng.no.31 
Longitudinal and Cross Sections of 
Embankment at No.1 Valley 
Scale 1":5' 
 

1035 1895 Jan 12 Bristol Water Works. Chelvey Duplication
Contract no.74, drawing no.2 
Completion of Heading between Pilot Shaft 
and 7ft Well 
Scale 1":12' 
[2 copies] 
 

1036 1897 Apr Bristol Water Works. Third store 
reservoir at Barrow 
Contract no.75, drawing no.1 
New screen tank on 30" main. Iron-work 
etc. 
Scale 1":1' 
 

1037 1897 Oct 9 --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.76, drawing no.1 
Completion of northern embankment 
No scale 
 

1038 1898 Sept Bristol Water Works. Barrow Lane 
Diversion 
Contract no.77, drawing no.1 
Scale 1":4'; 1":30' 
      1":30' (hor) 
      1":10' (ver) 
 

1039 1898 Jul Bristol Water Works. Third store 
reservoir at Barrow 
Contract no.78, drawing no.1 
Further strengthening of outer 
embankment. Plan 
Scale 1":10'; 1":66' 
 

1040 to 
1045 

1898 Jul --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.78, drawings nos.2 to 7 
Further strengthening of outer 
embankment. Sections 
Scale 1":10' 
 

1046  1898 Jul --------------- as above --------------



Contract no.78, drawing no.8 
Further strengthening of outer 
embankment. Sections 
Scale 1":10'; 1":66' 
 

1047 to 
1049 

1898 Dec --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.79, drawings nos.1 to 3 
Strengthening inner embankment at No.1 
Valley 
Scale 1":10' 
 

1132 to 
1133 & 
1135 

1905 Oct 31 Shanghai Water Works
Contract no.3, drawings nos.1 to 4 
Water Tank & Substructure 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

1136 1905 Oct 31 ----- as above -----
Contract no.3, drawing no.5 
Water Tank & Substructure 
Scale 1":1' 
 

1138 1901 Sept 
20 

----- as above -----
Arrangement of Engine and Engine House 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

1140 [1902] Metropolitan Water Board
Diagram shewing daily flow of the Lee and 
daily rainfall [for period 1902 Jan-Dec] 
Scale 1":10 million galls; 1":0.3" of 
rain 
 

1144 1899 Oct 7  Cwm Brombil Water Supply
Contract no.1, drawing no.2 
Line of 4" main. Sections 
Scale 1":1'; 1":ca208' (hor) 
             1":40' (ver) 
 

1146  1900 Jan 15 Cwm Brombil Water
Contract no.2, drawing no.1 
Impounding reservoir. Plan 
Scale 1":20' 
 

1147 & 
1148 

1900 Jan 15 --- as above ----
Contract no.2, drawing no.2 
Impounding reservoir. Sections 
Scale 1":20' 
 

1149 1900 Jan 15 --- as above ----
Contract no.2, drawing no.3 
Impounding reservoir. Outlet 
Scale  1/8":1' 
 

1150 1900 Jan 15 --- as above ----
Contract no.2, drawing no.4 
Impounding reservoir. Details of outlet 
Scale ½":1' 
 

1151 1900 Jan 15 --- as above ----



Contract no.2, drawing no.5 
Impounding reservoir. Details 
Scale ½":1' 
 

1152 1900 Jan 15 --- as above ----
Contract no.2, drawing no.6 
Impounding reservoir. Ironwork 
Scale ½":1' 
 

1153  - --- as above ----
Contract no.2 
Sections in South West corner of 
reservoir 
Scale 1/8":1' 
[2 copies] 
 

1154 - --- as above ----
Contract no.2 
Slip on north batter 
Scale  1/8":1' 
 

1155 - --- as above ----
Contract no.2 
Overflow & bywash 
Scale  1/8":1'; ¼":1' 
 

1156 - --- as above ----
Contract no.2 
General plan and sections 
Scale 1":20 
 

1157  - --- as above ----
Contract no.2 
Plan shewing springs etc. 
Scale 1":20' 
 

1228 1907 Mar G.M.D. Kinning Park Pumping Station 
General arrangement of beams, bolts & 
drainage pipes 
Scale ¼":1'; ½":1' 
[Bears name of D & A Home Morton, civil 
engineers, Glasgow] 
 

1229 1907 Mar 22 ------------- as above ------------ 
Supplementary drawing to general 
arrangement 
Scale ¼":1' 
[Bears name as above] 
 

1257 - Colne Valley Water
Sections of wells and heading 
Scale 1":30' 
 

1258 1906 Croydon Corporation Water
Plans and Sections [Deposited Plans at 
1906 Session. 22 sheets bound] 
Scale ca25":1m (hor) 
            1":40' (ver) 



[Bears names of G R Strachan, engineer, 
and G F Carter, borough and water 
engineer] 
 

1259 1878 May 29 Bristol Water Works
Contract no.33, supplementary drawing 
High level supply. Engine and boiler 
houses at Victoria Reservoir 
Suction Tank & Pipes at North West corner 
of reservoir 
Scale 1":4' 
 

1260 1877 Feb 23 Bristol Water Works. High level supply
Plan shewing position of new engine and 
boiler houses and general arrangement of 
pumping mains [at Victoria Reservoir] 
Scale 1":30' 
 

1261 1888 May Bristol Water Works. Chelvey Duplication
Contract no.?, drawing no.1 
Cast iron lining for 14ft wall 
Scale 1":1' 
 

1262 - Bristol Water Works. Chelvey Pumping 
Station 30 horse Engine House 
Scale 1":4' 
 

1264 - Bristol Water Works. Chelvey Extension
Section of 7ft diameter well 
Scale 1":4' 
 

1267 1887 Nov Bristol Water
So much of the Plan and Sections of the 
intended new works and Plans of 
additional Lands intended to be acquired 
as relates to the parish of Barrow Gurney 
[Deposited Plans at 1888 Session. 3 
sheets bound (incomplete)] 
Scale 1":3ch; 1":13ch (hor) 
              1":ca88' (ver) 
[Bears name of T & C Hawksley, civil 
engineers, Westminster] 
 

1268 1894 Dec Bristol Water Works. Third store 
reservoir at Barrow 
New spindle and gearing for 30" outlet 
valve 
Scale 1½":1'; 1":2½'; full size 
 

1290  1893 Jun [Bristol Water Works?]
Supplementary. drawings 4 & 5 made from 
above 
Scale 1":10' 
 

1291 1895 Aug 31 Bristol Water Works. Third store 
reservoir at Barrow 
Supplementary drawing no.17 
New screen for draw-off tank 



Scale 1":2½'; 1½":1'
 

1292 1895 Sept 
28 

--------------- as above --------------
Proposed further excavation for 
embankment 
Scale 1":20'; 1":100' 
 

1294 - --------------- as above --------------
Plan of Drains on Bridgewater Road 
Scale 1":66' 
 

1295 1895 Sept 7 --------------- as above --------------
Subsidence at No.1 Valley 
Scale 1":4' 
 

1297 - --------------- as above --------------
Diagram of water levels 
 

1298 & 
1299     

1885 Apr 25 Bristol Water Works. Proposed third store 
reservoir at Barrow Designs nos.1 & 2 
General plan 
Scale 1":2ch 
 

1300 - [Bristol Water Works]
------ untitled ------ 
[Bears information on Western Valley, 
Outlet Valley, No.1 Valley] 
Scale 1":10' 
 

1302  - Bristol Water Works
Plan shewing wayleave in Contract no.83 
Scale 1":10'; ca25":1m 
 

1303  - Bristol Water Works. 27" main from Barrow 
to Bristol Aqueduct no.1, no.2, no.3 
Scale ½":1' 
 

1304  - --------------- as above --------------
Section 
Scale 6":1m (hor) 
      1":50' (ver) 
 

1305 - --------------- as above --------------
[Gradients] 
Scale 6":1m; 1":50' 
 

1306 - Bristol Water Works. Line of proposed 27" 
main 
No scale 
 

1307 - Bristol Water Works
Contract no.?, drawing no.? 
Inlets to Victoria Reservoir 
Scale ½":1' 
 

1308 - Bristol Water Works. 27" main from Barrow 
to Bristol 
Contract no.?, drawing no.? 



Inlet to Victoria Reservoir 
Scale ½":1' 
 

1309  - Bristol Water Works
------ untitled ------ 
Scale 1":4' 
 

1310  - ----- as above ----
Tracing accompanying Mr E Brough Taylor's 
Report dated 28 Jan 1903 
Scale 1":40' 
 

1311 - ----- as above ----
Drawing no.51 
           05 
Filter beds. Plan and sections of 
boundary wall - Bridgewater Road 
Scale 1":30'; 1":10' 
      1":30' (hor) 
      1":10' (ver) 
 

1312 - Bristol Water
Arrangement of machinery in Power House 
No scale 
 

1313 - ----- " -----
Sections on North bank of filters shewing 
additional filling 
Scale 1":10'; 1":40' 
 

1314 - ----- " -----
Proposed Gateway on New Road and Fencing 
for Slopes 
Scale 1":1'; 1":10' 
 

1315 - Bristol Water Works
Section of line of pipe from Barrow to 
Reservoir on Bed[minste]r Down 
Scale 1":4'; 1":20' 
      25":1m; 1":30' (ver) 
 

1316 - Bristol Water
Sections on land for Reservoir at 
Bedminster Down 
Scale 1":20' 
[4 sheets] 
 

1317 - Bristol Water Works
Bedminster Down Reservoir 
Scale 1":16'; 1":4' 
 

1318 - ----- as above ----
Stress Diagrams for Bedminster Down 
Reservoir 
Scale 1":1' 
 

1318 - ----- as above ----
Bedminster Down Reservoir. Stress 



Diagrams
Scale 1":1' 
 

1319 - Mills near Pensford. J Mardon Esqre 
[Stanton Drew Mill, Bye Mill, Pensford 
Mill: 3 maps shewing location of each on 
the River Chew, each map being scale 
1":20' and bearing name of] Craik & 
Sinnott, surveyors, Bristol; [and] index 
map showing relative positions of the 
three mills. Scale 1":3ch [and bearing 
name as above] 
 

1320 1888 Mar 6  Bristol Water Works. Chelvey Duplication
Engines nos. 704 & 705. Details of 
Pumping Rods etc. 
Scale 1½":1' 
[Bears name of] Robert Dalglish & Co, St 
Helens 
 

1321 1889 Jul 25 Bristol Water Works
Cont[ract] 60 
No.1, Longitudinal section of Engine 
House 
Scale ¼":1' 
[Bears name of] James Watt & Co, London & 
Birmingham 
 

1322 1889 Jul 25 ----- as above ----
Cont[ract] 60 
No.4, Cross sections of Engine House 
Scale ¼":1' 
[Bears name of] James Watt & Co, London & 
Birmingham 
 

1323 - Plan showing 'Venturi' Meter Tubes for
21" & 24" Mains & Space Occupied by 
Recorders 
Scale 1½":1' 
[Bears names of] G Kent, hydraulic 
engineering works, London [and] date 6 
Feb 1900 
 

1346  1897 Dec Herne Bay Water Works
Contract no.14, drawing no.2 
Additional outlet from reservoir. 
Irregulars 
Scale 1½":1'; full size 
 

1348 1899 Oct 3 ------ as above -----
Contract no.15, drawing no.1 
Service Reservoir No.2. Plan &  
Sections 
Scale 1":8'; 1:500 
[Bears names of] George Gooch, engineer; 
J Moran & Sons 
 

1349 1899 Oct 3 ------ as above -----



Contract no.15, drawing no.2 
Service Reservoir No.2. Ironwork 
Scale 1":1'; full size 
[Bears names as above] 
 

1363 1901 Jul 5  ------ as above -----
Contract no.28, drawing no.1 
Pumping Engine at Ford. General plan 
Scale ½":1' 
[Bears name of] George Gooch, engineer 
 

1364 1901 Jul 5 ------ as above -----
Contract no.28, drawing no.2 
Pumping Engine at Ford. General 
elevations 
Scale ½":1' 
[Bears name as above] 
 

1365 1901 Jul 5 ------ as above -----
Contract no.28, drawing no.3 
Pumping Engine at Ford. Crank End & Pump 
Rod Guide 
Scale 1":1' 
[Bears name as above] 
 

1366  1901 Jul 5 ------ as above -----
Contract no.28, drawing no.4 
Pumping Engine at Ford. Pump Head, 
Working Barrel & Suction Valve Box 
Scale 1":1' 
[Bears name as above] 
 

1380 - Bristol Water Works
General plan of filter beds 
Scale 1":40' 
 

1416 - Portsmouth Water
------ untitled ------ 
[Section of chalk, upper greensand, gault 
& lower greensand] 
Scale 3":1m (hor) 
      1":100' (ver) 
 

1419 1906 Feb 1 Bristol Water Works. Filter beds nos.9 & 
10 
Contract no.93, drawing no.1 
General plan 
Scale 1":100' 
[Bears name of Charles J Perkins] 
 

1420 1906 Feb 1  -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.93, drawing no.2 
Enlarged plan 
Scale 1":40' 
[Bears name as above] 
 

1421 1906 Feb 1 -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.93, drawing no.3 



Sections (1)
Scale 1":20'; ½":1' 
[Bears name as above] 
 

1422 1906 Feb 1 -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.93, drawing no.4 
Sections (2) 
Scale 1":20' 
[Bears name as above] 
 

1423 1906 Feb 1 -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.93, drawing no.5 
Details 
Scale ¼":1' 
[Bears name as above] 
 

1424 1906 Feb 1 -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.93, drawing no.6 
Special castings (1) 
Scale 1":1'; full size 
[Bears name as above] 
 

1425 1906 Feb 1 -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.93, drawing no.7 
Special castings (2) 
Scale 1":1'; full size 
[Bears name as above] 
 

1454 - -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.93, drawing no.6 
Sand Bunkers & Catch Pit 
Scale [¼":1'] 
 

1455 - -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.93, drawing no.8 
Boundary wall 
Scale ¼":1'; 1":30' (hor) 
         1":10' (ver) 
 

1456 [ca1898] [Untitled chart covering years 1889-98]
[Filter Weir; Thames (& springs); Wells; 
Lee] 
No scale 
  

1458  1899 Nov  Kingsbridge Urban District Council Water
Plan [Deposited Plan at 1900 Session. 1 
sheet bound] 
Scale ca25":1m 
 

1463 [1901] Wells Water
Plans and Sections [Deposited Plans at 
1901 Session. 2 sheets bound 
Scale ca25":1m; ca25":1m (hor) 
             1":40' (ver) 
 

1519 1908 May Lagos Drainage
Drawing no.1 
Plan of town of Lagos 



Scale 1":330'
 

1702 1882 Dec 21 N R C [New River Co?]
Sockets for straight pipes 
Scale full size 
 

1703 1887 Jan 
15?    

New River Water Works
Sand washing machine 
Scale ½":1' 
 

1710 1911 Sept County Borough of Bury. Main sewer 
diversion near Openshaw Fold 
Section 
Scale  ¾":1' 
[Bears name of] Arthur W Bradley, borough 
engineer 
 

1711 1911 Sept --------------- as above --------------
Detail of manhole 
Scale 1":2' 
[Bears name as above] 
 

1717 1907 Nov 28 Crowborough Water
Contract no.4, drawing no.1 
Foundations for three throw pump 
Scale ½":1' 
 

1718 1908 Colne Valley Water Works
[Chart of] Water pumped each week 
[throughout the year] and corresponding 
Engine Duty and Fuel consumed 
 

1738 - Bristol Water
Sections on reservoir No.3 [3 sheets] 
Scale 1":10' 
 

1762 1908 Nov 3 Chatham Water. Luton Pumping Station
Contract no.32, drawing no.1 
Horizontal engine & pumps 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

1763 to 
1765 

1908 Nov 3 ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.32, drawings nos.2 to 4 
Horizontal engine & pumps 
Scale 3":1' 
 

1771 1908 Nov 30 Shanghai Water. Pumping engine no.5 
Contract no.6, drawing no.1 
General arrangement 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

1772 1908 Nov 30 ------------ as above ------------- 
Contract no.6, drawing no.2 
Details of pumps 
Scale 1":1' 
 

1773 1908 Nov 30 ------------ as above ------------- 
Contract no.6, drawing no.3 



Details of pumps
Scale 1":1'; full size 
 

1775 1908 Dec 15 Shanghai Water
Contract no.7, drawing no.1 
Steel boiler 
Scale  ":1', 3":1' 
 

1818  to 
1820 

- Chatham Water. Luton Pumping Station
Contract no.34, drawings nos.1 to 3 
Foundations for horizontal engine and 
pumps 
Scale ½":1' 
 

1835 1909 Colne Valley Water Works
[Chart of] Water pumped each week 
[throughout the year] and corresponding 
Engine Duty and Fuel consumed 
 

1951 1910 May Penybont Rural District Council 
Tythegstone Higher and Pyle Water Supply 
Plans and Sections [8 sheets bound] 
Scale 1":8'; 1":20'; 1:2500 
      1:2500 (hor) 
      1":40' (ver) 
[Bears name of] Jesse Hurley, engineer, 
Aberkenfig 
 

1974 1911 Colne Valley Water Works
[Chart of water pumped each week of the 
year and corresponding Engine Duty and 
Fuel consumed] 
 

1983 1911 Nov Colne Valley Water. Eastbury Pumping 
Contract no.87, drawing no.1 
Boiler settings & chimney shaft 
foundation 
Scale ¼":1'; 1":20' 
 

1984 & 
1985 

1911 Nov ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.87, drawings nos.2 & 3 
Boiler settings & chimney shaft 
foundation 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

2002 1911 Feb 1 Colne Valley Water
[Ground plan shewing mains along Church 
Rd to junction with Edgware Rd] 
Scale 1":20' 
 

2015 1910 Mar 16 ---- as above ----
Contract no.77, drawing no.1 
Suction tank & connections. Plans & 
sections 
Scale ¼":1'; 1":20' 
[torn - in two parts] 
 

2051 1909 Mar 15 Colne Valley Water. Lime and softening



tanks
Contract no.74 [99?], drawing no.14 
Special castings (1) 
Scale 1":1'; full size 
 

2052 1909 Mar 15 -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.74 [99?], drawing no.15 
Special castings (2) 
Scale 1":1' 
 

2053 1909 Mar 15 -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.74 [99?], drawing no.16 
Special castings (3) 
Scale 1":1'; full size 
 

2061 1912 Colne Valley Water Works
[Chart of] Water pumped each week 
[throughout the year] and corresponding 
Engine Duty and Fuel consumed 
 

2062 [1935] ------- as above -------
[Chart of] Maximum and Minimum Weekly 
Pumping Returns, in Millions of Gallons 
[for the years] 1900-1935 
 

2078 [1912] Bristol Water
Bedminster Down Reservoir 
Extension of drains. Plan accompanying Mr 
Brough Taylor's report of 29 Nov 1912 
Scale 1":10'; 1":40' 
 

2079 [1912] ----- " -----
Plan accompanying Mr Brough Taylor's 
report dated 23 August 1912 
1":10'; 1":40' 
 

2094 to 
2096 

1909 Jun 12 Chatham Water. Luton Pumping Station
Contract no.34, drawings nos.1 to 3 
Foundations for horizontal engine  
Scale ½":1' 
 

2104 to 
2106 

1909 May 22 Wadhurst Park Lake
Contract no.2, drawings nos.2 to 4 
Raising and Re-forming Embankment 
Cross sections 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

2218 - Brompton, Chatham, Gillingham & Rochester 
W.W. 
Contract no.37, drawing no.1 
No.1 beam engine. Proposed vertical 
triplex external packed high lift pump 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

2219 1915 Feb Chatham Water
Contract no.37 [38?], drawing no.1 
Capston Pumping Station. Setting  
Scale ¼":1' 



 
2220 1915 Mar 18 Brompton, Chatham, Gillingham & Rochester 

W.W. 
Contract no.39, drawing no.1 
Foundation & general arrangement of high 
lift pump for No.1 Simpson Beam Engine. 
Sheet no.1 
Scale ½":1' 
[Bears name of] James Simpson & Co. Ltd, 
London & Newark 
 

2221 1915 Mar 18 --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.39, drawing no.2 
Foundation & general arrangement of high 
lift pump for No.1 Simpson 
Beam Engine. Sheet no.2 
Scale ½":1'; 1½":1' 
[Bears name as above] 
 

2243 1918 Nov Chepstow Water
Plans and Sections of the Intended  
Session. 21 sheets bound] 
Scale ca25":1m; ca 25":1m (hor) 
                   1":40' (ver) 
[Bears name of] H Swinney, resident 
engineer 
 

2249 1918 Jan ----- " ------
Drawing no.1 
[Map] Plan of mains to be re-laid 
Scale ca25":1m 
 

2265 1914 Nov 27 Aldershot Water
Contract no.8, drawing no.4 
Dry well & tunnels. Details 
Scale ½:1' 
 

2304 1915 Nov Shanghai Water. Pumping engine no.6 
Contract no.9, drawing no.1 
Scale ½":1';  1/8":1' 
 

2305 1915 Nov ------------- as above ------------ 
Contract no.9, drawing no.2 
Plan 
Scale ½":1' 
 

2306 1915 Nov ------------- as above ------------ 
Contract no.9, drawing no.3 
Elevation 
Scale ½":1' 
 

2307 1915 Nov ------------- as above ------------ 
Contract no.9, drawing no.4 
Pump details 
Scale 1½":1' 
 

2321 1914 Colne Valley Water Works
[Chart of water pumped each week of the 



year and corresponding Engine Duty and 
Fuel consumed] 
[Filled in only to 21 Mar] 
 

2322 1915 ------- as above -------
[Chart of water pumped each week of the 
year and corresponding Engine Duty and 
Fuel consumed] 
[Blank] 
 

2375 [1912] Midhurst Rural District Council Water
1912 
Contract no.1, drawing no.1 
New well. Details 
Scale various 
 

2403 1916 Nov Bristol Water
Plans and Sections of the Intended 
New Works and Plans of the Lands Intended 
to be acquired [Deposited Plans at 1917 
Session. 10 sheets bound] 
Scale 1¼":4ch; 1¼":6ch (hor) 
               1":40' (ver) 
[Bears name of] J A McPherson, waterworks 
engineer, and T & C Hawksley 
 

2409 1916 Oct Shanghai Water
Contract no.11, drawing no.1 
Two gas engines, suction gas plant & 
centrifugal pumps 
Scale 1":10' 
 

2497 1920 May-
Jun 

Shanghai Waterworks Co Ltd 
Sheet no.1 
[Sections of bends on pipes] 
Scale [3 ":5']; full size 
 

2498 1920 Jun Shanghai Waterworks Company Limited 
Contract no.13 
[Sections of bends on pipes] 
Scale 1":1'; 1½":1'; full size 
 

2499 1920 May-
Jun 

Shanghai Waterworks Co Ltd 
Sheet no.2 
Details of tees and straight pipes 
Scale ½":1' 
 

2500 1920 May-
Jun 

-------- as above -------- 
Sheet no.3 
[Sections of pipes, joints and  flanges] 
Scale [ca1:16]; full size 
 

2511 1920 July Shanghai Water
Contract no.17, drawing no.1 
Western District. Electric motors  
Scale  3/8":1' 
 

2514 1920 Jul Bristol Water. Cheddar Works 



Contract no.4, drawing no.2 
[Map] General plan 
Scale ca25":1m 
 

2515 1920 Jul --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.4, drawing no.3 
Enlarged plan 
Scale 1":ca53' 
 

2516 1920 Jul --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.4, drawing no.4 
Enlarged plan 
Scale 1":ca53' 
[2 copies] 
 

2517 1920 Jul --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.4, drawing no.5 
Enlarged plan 
Scale 1":ca53' 
 

2518 1920 Jul --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.4, drawing no.6 
Sections 
Scale 1:2500 (hor) 
      1:250 (ver) 
 

2519 1920 Jul --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.4, drawing no.7 
Sections & railway crossing 
Scale 1":8'; 1:2500 
      1:2500 (hor) 
      1:250 (ver) 
 

2520 1920 Jul --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.4, drawing no.8 
Manholes 
Scale  3/8":1' 
 

2521 1920 Jul --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.4, drawing no.9 
Ejector Station 
Scale  ¾":1' 
[2 copies] 
 

2522 1920 Jul --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.4, drawing no.10 
Outfall works 
Scale 1":20';  3/8":1' 
 

2523 1920 Jul --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.4, drawing no.11 
Tanks 
Scale  3/8":1' 
 

2524 1920 Jul --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.4, drawing no.12 
Percolating filters 
Scale ¼":1'; 3/8":1' 



 
2525 1920 Jul --------- as above --------- 

Contract no.4, drawing no.13 
Sludge ejector station 
Scale  3/8":1' 
 

2526 1920 Jul --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.4, drawing no.14 
Sluice valve, air valves etc. 
Scale 1":1'; ½":1' 
 

2527 & 
2528 

- --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.4, drawings nos.15 & 16 
Turbine & compressor station 
Scale ½":1' 
 

2569 - Enfield Water Works
Details for sashes and frames 
Scale full size 
 

2582 - Enfield Local Board
Waterworks extension. Plan shewing 
arrangement of pipes, rocks, culverts, 
wells at Pumping Station, Ponders End 
Scale 2½":20' 
 

2662 1909 Cowdray Estate
36, drawing no.3 
Proposed engine house for North  
Scale [ca1¼":10'] 
[Bears name of] Percy Wheeler?, Cowdray 
Estate Office, Midhurst, Sussex 
 

2687A - Colne Valley Water
Contract no.145, drawing no.1 
Bushey Pumping Station. Additional  
Scale  3/8":1'; ¼":1' 
 

2724 1921 Sept Bristol Water. Cheddar Works 
Contract no.7, drawing no.1 
General plan 
Scale 1":16' 
 

2725 & 
2726 

1921 Sept --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.7, drawings nos.2 & 3 
Intake 
Scale  3/8":1' 
 

2727 & 
2728 

1921 Sept --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.7, drawings nos.4 & 5 
Dam & weir chamber 
Scale 3/8":1' 
 

2729 1921 Sept --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.7, drawing no.6 
Details 
Scale 1":1'; 3/8":1'; 1:2 
 



2730 1921 Sept --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.7, drawing no.7 
Ironwork 
Scale 1":1'; 1:4; 1:2 
 

2731 1921 Sept --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.7, drawing no.8 
Cover plates & frames 
Scale 1½":1'; 1:2 
 

2732 1921 Sept --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.7, drawing no.9 
Screens 
Scale 1":1'; full size; 1:4 
 

2732A - --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.7, supplementary drawing no.1
Scale  3/8":1' 
 

2734 1920 Jul --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.4, drawing no.3 
Enlarged plan 
Scale 1":ca53' 
 

3081 1904 Aug 5 Herne Bay Water
Foundations for Weighbridge at Ford 
Scale 1":1' 
 

3082 1908 Oct 28 Herne Bay Water. Water tank & 
substructure 
Contract no.33, drawing no.4 
Detail of roof & gallery 
Scale 1":1' 
 

3091 1900 Herne Bay Water
Repairs to Warner Engine 
Scale full size 
 

3092 1908 Oct 28 Herne Bay Water. Water tank & 
substructure 
Contract no.33, drawing no.2 
Elevation & plan 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

3107 - Herne Bay Water Works
Bridge at Ford 
Scale ½":1' 
 

3108 1885 Sept ----- as above ------
Mr E B Taylor's survey of the Micklenburg 
Hill Works 
Scale 1":2ch 
 

3111 1905 ----- as above ------
Diagram shewing average daily supply and 
water level in well at Ford before and 
after pumping [throughout the year] 
[See also TAYL: Misc 9-21] 



 
3112 1897 Aug 17 ----- as above ------

Beacon Hill. Irregulars 
Scale 1½":1'; full size 
 

3113 1889 May ----- as above ------
Screen Tank at Mickleburgh Hill 
Scale  1/16":1'; ½":1' 
 

3117 1880 Nov The Herne Bay Water Works Co 
Sketch shewing position of Pumps and 
Cross Girders etc. in Well 
No scale 
 

3179 1923 Sept Shanghai Water. Pumping engine no.9 
Contract no.21, drawing no.1 
Plan 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

3180 1923 Sept ------------- as above ------------ 
Contract no.21, drawing no.2 
Elevation 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

3181 1923 Sept ------------- as above ------------ 
Contract no.21, drawing no.3 
Section through pump 
Scale 1½":1' 
 

3182 1923 Sept ------------- as above ------------ 
Contract no.21, drawing no.4 
General arrangement & pump details 
Scale 1½":1'; 1":10'; full size 
 

3187 1924 
Oct/Dec 

Maidstone Water
Contract no.2A, drawing no.1 
High service tank 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

3199 1925 Jan Shanghai Water. Centrifugal pump & motor
Contract no.24, drawing no.1 
Set no.17 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

3199A 1925 Jan --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.24, drawing no.2 
Set no.17 
Scale ¾":1' 
 

3466 1926 Jun Maidstone Water. Forstal pumping station
Contract no.6, drawing no.1 
Extension of engine house 
Scale ¼":1'; ½":1' 
 

3467 1926 Jun --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.6, drawing no.2 
Extension of engine house 
Scale 1":8'; ½":1' 



 
3607 to 
3612 

1929 Feb 21 Bristol Waterworks. Cheddar Supply 
Nos.46-51 
33" diameter pipe line Says Lane to 
Barrow 
Scale various 
[Bear names of T & C Hawksley; J A 
McPherson, Bristol] 
 

3627 - Battle Urban District Council. Waterworks
Contract no.?, drawing no.8 
Water tower 
Scale  1/8":1' 
 

3690 - Reading Water
Site plan for reservoir 
Scale 1":30' 
 

3694 1930 Jul Battle Urban District Council. Waterworks
Contract no.5, drawing no.2 
Water tower 
Scale ¼":1'; 1/8":1' 
 

3703 - County Borough of Reading. Waterworks
Service reservoir & water tower 
Scale 1":30' 
[Bears names of] Leslie G Walker, water 
engineer, Reading; L G Mouchel & Ptns 
Ltd, consulting engineers, Westminster 
 

3704 [1930 Oct?] ------------- as above --------------
Service reservoir & water tower 
Scale 1":8' 
[Bears names as above] 
 

3705 - ------------- as above --------------
Service reservoir & water tower 
Scale 1":1'; 1":2'; 1":4' 
[Bears names as above] 
 

3706 [1930 Oct?] ------------- as above --------------
Service reservoir & water tower 
Scale 1":2'; 1":4' 
[Bears names as above] 
 

3707 [1930 Oct?] ------------- as above --------------
Service reservoir & water tower. Capacity 
200,000 gallons 
Scale 1":8' 
[Bears names as above] 
[2 copies] 
 

3719 1931 Feb Reading Water
Contract no.1, supplementary drawing no.1
Service reservoir & water tower 
Arrangement of pumping plant 
Scale ¼":1' 
 



3725 - ----- " -----
Arrangement of level-indicator & switch 
floats 
Scale ½":1' 
 

3805 1933 Aug Bristol Waterworks. Cheddar Scheme 
Extension 
Contract no.16, drawing no.2 
Sections 
Scale 1:1250 (hor) 
      1:125 (ver) 
 

3806 1933 Aug -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.16, drawing no.3 
Details 
Scale 1/8":1' 
 

3807 1933 Aug -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.16, drawing no.4 
Details 
Scale ¼":1'; 1:2 
 

3809 - -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.14, supplementary drawing 
no.1 
Washouts 
Scale 1":1'; 3":1' 
 

3820 1934 Mar -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.16, supplementary drawing 
no.2 
Washouts 
Scale ¼":1'; 1:2500; 1:2500 (hor) 
                     1:250 (ver) 
 

3866 1935 May Deep well borings near Chatham 
Scale 1":200'; 1":1m 
 

3886 1929 Nov Portsmouth Corporation
Contract no.10, supplementary drawing 
no.2 
Storm tanks & outfall. Reconstruction of 
Upper Dolphin 
Scale  3/8":1'; 1½":1' 
 

3889 1936 Feb 10 County Borough of Reading Waterworks
Bath Road Reservoir. Ferro concrete 
construction "Hennebique" system 
Scale 1:500; ¼":1'; 1":1'; 3":1' 
[Bears names of] Leslie C Walker, water 
engineer, Reading; L G Mouchel & Partners 
Ltd, consulting engineers, Westminster 
 

3890 & 
3891 

1936 Feb 2 -------------- as above -------------
Bath Road Reservoir. Ferro concrete 
construction "Hennebique" system 
Scale 1":16' 
[Bear names as above] 



 
3892 to 
3894  

1936 Feb 
10/ Feb 12 

-------------- as above -------------
Bath Road Reservoir. Ferro concrete 
construction "Hennebique" system 
Scale 1":8' 
[Bear names as above] 
 

3956 - Porthcawl Water
O.S. map, edition of 1921, Glamorgan 
sheet XXXIX [shewing Kenfig Pool and 
pumping main from it] 
No scale 
 

3958 to 
3970 

- Petworth Rural District Council. Water
Supply 
Contract no.3, drawings nos.2 to 14 Plan 
Scale 1:2500 
 

3971 to 
3988 

- -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.3, drawings nos.15 to 32 
Sections 
Scale 1:2500 (hor) 
      1:250 (ver) 
 

3989 - -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.3, drawing no.33 
Plan 
Scale 1:2500 
 

3990 - -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.3, drawing no.34 
Sections 
Scale 1:2500 (hor) 
      1:250 (ver) 
 

3991 - -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.3, drawing no.35 
Reservoir 
Scale  1/8":1';  3/8":1' 
 

3992 - -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.3, drawing no.36 
Reservoir details 
Scale ½":1' 
 

3993 - -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.3, drawing no.37 
Reservoir details 
Scale ½":1';  3/8":1' 
 

3994 - -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.3, drawing no.38 
Reservoir 
Scale ½":1'; 1":1' 
 

3995 - -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.3, drawing no.39 
Pit details 



Scale  ¾":1'
 

4027 - Chatham Water. Snodhurst Pumping Station
Contract no.65, drawing no.1 
Oil engine & pumps 
Scale  3/8":1' 
 

4028 - --------------- as above ---------------
Contract no.65, drawing no.2 
Oil engine & pumps 
Scale  3/8":1'; 1":1' 
 

4029 & 
4030 

- Chatham Water. Luton Electric Pumping
Station 
Contract no.66, drawings nos.1 & 2 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

4580 1948 Oct 4 Midhurst R.D.C. Rogate Water Scheme. 
Extensions 
O.S. maps, editions of 1913 & 1914, 
Sussex and Hampshire sheets 
Scale 6":1m 
[4 sheets bound] 
 

4591 1948 Nov 24 Haverfordwest R.D.C. Central Regional
Water Scheme. Extensions 
O.S. maps, edition of 1908, Pembrokeshire 
sheets 
Scale 6":1m 
[11 sheets bound] 
 

4618 to 
4635  

- Marlborough & Ramsbury R.D.C. 
Contract no.2, drawings nos.1-18 
Avebury Water Supply. Plans 
O.S. maps, edition of 1924, Wiltshire 
sheets 
Scale 1:2500 
[18 sheets, formerly bound] 
 

4636 to 
4641 

- Marlborough & Ramsbury R.D.C. 
Contract no.2, drawings nos.19 to 24 
Avebury etc. Water Supply. Sections 
Scale 1:2500 (hor) 
      1":40' (ver) 
 

4648 to 
4650 

- --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.2, drawings nos.25 to 27 
Avebury Water Supply. Pumping Station 
Scale various 
 

4651 - --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.2, drawing no.28 
Avebury Water Supply. Service Reservoir 
Scale  1/8":1' 
 

4652 - --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.2, drawing no.29 
Avebury Water Supply. Water tower 



Scale  1/10":1';  1/8":1'; ¼":1' 
 

4666 - --------- as above --------- 
Contract no.2, drawing no.30 
Avebury etc. Water Supply. Details 
Scale  ¾":1'; 1½":1' 
 

4667 - Herne Bay Water
[4 ground plans taken from OS Kent 
sheets] 
Scale 1:2500 
 

4668 to 
4670 

- Marlborough & Ramsbury R.D.C. 
Contract no.2, drawings nos.31 to 33 
Avebury Water Supply. Reservoir  
Scale ½":1' 
 

4672 - Haverfordwest R.D.C.
Contract no.2. Supply. drawing no.1 
Central Regional Water Scheme - Reservoir 
1 
Scale  1/8":1' 
 

4673 to 
4677 

- Marlborough & Ramsbury R.D.C. 
Contract no.1, drawings nos.1 to 5 
Ogbourne Water Supply. Plan [Map] 
Scale ca25":1m 
 

4678 - ---------- as above --------- 
Contract no.?, drawing no.1 
Great Bedwyn Water. Hydraulic gradient 1 
Scale 1":880' (hor) 
      1":88' (ver) 
 

4679 - ---------- as above --------- 
Contract no.?, drawing no.2 
Great Bedwyn Water. Hydraulic gradients 2
Scale 1":880' (hor) 
      1":88' (ver) 
 

4680 & 
4681 

1948 Jun ---------- as above --------- 
Contract no.1, drawings nos.6 & 7 
Ogbourne Water Supply. Sections 
Scale 1:2500 (hor) 
      1:250 (ver) 
 

4682 1948 Jun ---------- as above --------- 
Contract no.1, drawing no.8 
Ogbourne Water Supply. Details 
Scale 1½":1'; ¾":1' 
 

4683 to 
4685 

1948 Jun ---------- as above --------- 
Contract no.?, drawings nos.9 to 11 
Ogbourne Water Supply. Reservoir 
Scale various 
 

4686 - ---------- as above --------- 
Contract no.3, drawing no.1 



Avebury Water Supply. Pumping Station
Scale 3/8":1' 
 

4700 1950 Jan Ministry of Health. Hanningfield Water
Plans and sections 
Scale 1":400'; 1":400' (hor) 
      1":40' (ver) 
[17 sheets bound] 
[Bears names of] Binnie, Deacon & 
Gourley, and T & C Hawksley, Westminster; 
B W Bryan, and H G Ramsay, Romford; W 
Fidkin, Southend 
 

4844 1951 Apr Marlborough & Ramsbury R.D.C. Avebury
Water Supply 
Contract no.2, supplementary drawing 
Water tower 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

4845 to 
4847 

1951 Apr ------------- as above --------------
Contract no.2, supplementary drawings 
nos.2 to 4 
Water tower. Reinforcement 
Scale ½":1' 
 

5065 1937 May Eastry Rural District Council. Minster
Drainage 
Contract no.5, drawing no.1 
General plan 
Scale 1":40'; 3/8":1' 
 

5066 1937 May -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.5, drawing no.2 
Balancing & settlement tanks 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

5067 1937 May -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.5, drawing no.3 
Filters & humus tanks 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

5068 & 
5068A 

1937 May -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.5, drawing no.4 
Sludge beds 
Scale ¼":1'; 1":1' 
 

5151 1938 Jan Littleborough Urban District Council
Contract no.1, drawing no.1 
Sewerage & treatment works. Plans 
Scale 1:2500; 1":50' 
 

5152 1938 Jan ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.2 
Sewerage & treatment works. Section & 
manholes 
Scale ¼":1'; 1:2500 (hor) 
    1:250 (ver) 
 



5153 1938 Jan ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.3 
Sewerage & treatment works. Flumes screen 
pumping plant etc. 
Scale ¼":1'; 1/8":1' 
 

5154 1938 Jan ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.4 
Sewerage & treatment works. Settlement 
tanks 
Scale ¼":1'; 1/8":1' 
 

5155 1938 Jan ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.5 
Sewerage & treatment works. Alterations 
to filters & humus tanks 
Scale  1/8":1';  3/8":1' 
 

5156 1938 Jan ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.6 
Sewerage & treatment works. Filters & 
humus tanks 
Scale 1/8":1' 
 

5157 1938 Jan ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.7 
Sewerage & treatment works. Storm water 
tanks 
Scale ¼":1'; 1/8":1' 
 

5158 1938 Jan ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.8 
Sewerage & treatment works. Humus beds 
Scale  1/8":1';  3/8":1' 
 

5159 1938 Jan ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.9 
Sewerage & treatment works. Humus pumping 
station 
Scale ¼":1'; 1/8":1' 
 

5236 1938 Mar Clacton Urban District Council 
Contract no.5, drawing no.8 
Holland Haven Scheme. Sludge drying beds 
Scale 1":8' 
 

5238 1938 Jun Haslemere Urban District Council 
Contract no.2, drawing no.1 
Additional treatment works. General plan 
Scale ¼":1'; 1":30' 
 

5239 1938 Jun ----------- as above ----------- 
Contract no.2, drawing no.2 
Additional treatment works. Humus tanks & 
pumping station 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

5253 1937 Nov Welwyn Garden City Urban District Council



Contract no.1, drawing no.2 
Treatment works. General plan (1) 
Scale 1:500 
 

5254 1937 Nov --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.3 
Treatment works. Primary filters 
Scale  1/8":1' 
 

5255 1937 Nov --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.4 
Treatment works. Filter connections & 
storm water pipe section 
Scale ½":1' 
 

5351 1938 Jan Littleborough Urban District Council
Contract no.2, drawing no.1 
Sewerage & treatment works. Flumes screen 
pumping plant etc. 
Scale ¼":1'; 1/8":1' 
 

5352 - ------------- as above -------------
Contract no.2, drawing no.2 
Sewerage treatment works. Humus pumping 
station 
Scale ¼":1'; 1/8":1' 
 

5821 - City of Coventry. Gas Collection Plant
Baginton 
Drawing no.2 
Power House 
Scale ¼":1' 
[Bears name E H Ford, city engineer] 
 

5822 - -------------- as above --------------
Drawing no.3 
Power House 
Scale  1/8":1' 
[Bears name as above] 
 

5823 & 
5824 

- -------------- as above --------------
Drawings nos.4 & 5 
Tank covers & pipe work 
Scale  1/8":1' 
[Bears name as above] 
 

5950 - Eastern Valleys Sewerage. Treatment works
Contract no.3, drawing no.7 
Settlement tanks 
Scale 1":8' 
 

5951 - ------------- as above ------------ 
Contract no.3, drawing no.8 
Settlement tanks 
Scale 1":4' 
 

5952 - ------------- as above ------------ 
Contract no.3, drawing no.9 



Filters
Scale 1":10' 
 

5997 1945 Oct Rimrose Brook Joint Sewerage Board 
Contract no.1, drawing no.11 
Sewerage. Sections 
Scale ½":1'; 1:1250 (hor) 
             1:125 (ver) 
 

5998 1945 Oct ----------- as above ------------- 
Contract no.1, drawing no.12 
Sewerage. Sewer sections 
Scale 1":2' 
 

5999 1945 Oct ----------- as above ------------- 
Contract no.1, drawing no.13 
Sewerage. 10ft diameter pre-cast segment 
sewer 
Scale 1":4'; ½":1' 
 

6000 1945 Oct ----------- as above ------------- 
Contract no.1, drawing no.14 
Sewerage. Crosby Road, South crossing 
Scale ¼":1'; 1":70' 
 

6001 1945 Oct ----------- as above ------------- 
Contract no.1, drawing no.15 
Sewerage. Sandy Road crossing 
Scale 1":8' 
 

6002 1945 Oct ----------- as above ------------- 
Contract no.1, drawing no.16 
Sewerage. Sewer details 
Scale 1":4' 
 

6003 1945 Oct ----------- as above ------------- 
Contract no.1, drawing no.17 
Sewerage. Sewer sections, F-line 
Scale ½":1'; 1":8' 
 

6004 1945 Oct ----------- as above ------------- 
Contract no.1, drawing no.18 
Sewerage. Cross sections. Trevor Street 
and Seaforth Road 
Scale 1":10' 
 

6006 1945 Oct ----------- as above ------------- 
Contract no.1, drawing no.20 
Sewerage. Sea outfall & beacon 
Scale 1":20'; 1½":1'; ¼":1' 
 

6007 1945 Oct ----------- as above ------------- 
Contract no.1, drawing no.21 
Sewerage. Tide flap chamber 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

6008 1945 Oct ----------- as above ------------- 
Contract no.1, drawing no.22 



Sewerage. Penstock chamber & typical 
manhole 
Scale 1":4' 
 

6009 1945 Oct ----------- as above ------------- 
Contract no.1, drawing no.23 
Sewerage. Manhole P1 & tide flap  
Scale 1":4'; 1½":1' 
 

6010 1945 Oct ----------- as above ------------- 
Contract no.1, drawing no.24 
Sewerage. Manhole F1 & connections 
Scale 1":4' 
 

6011 1945 Oct ----------- as above ------------- 
Contract no.1, drawing no.25 
Sewerage. Manholes 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

6012 1945 Oct ----------- as above ------------- 
Contract no.1, drawing no.26 
Sewerage. Canal crossings. 1, 2 & 3 
Scale  1/8":1'; 1:2500 
 

6017 - Marlborough & Ramsbury R.D.C. 
Diagrammatic layout of Ramsbury Sewerage 
Works 
Scale 1:2500 
[attached to TAYL 6275 which see] 
 

6193 - Rimrose Brook Joint Sewerage Board 
Contract no.1, supplementary drawing no.4
Sewerage. Sea outfall 
Scale  1/8":1'; 1":100' 
 

6206 - Royal Borough of Kingston-Upon-Thames
Contract no.?, drawing no.1 
Pumping main to Hampton Wick. 
Railway bridge crossing 
Scale  1/16":1'; ½":1'; 1:2500 
 

6275 - Marlborough & Ramsbury R.D.C. Ramsbury
drainage 
Contract no.1, drawing no.1 
Plan [Map] 
Scale ca25":1m 
[attached is TAYL 6017] 
 

6276 & 
6277 

- -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.1, drawings nos. 2 & 3 
Sections 
Scale 1:2500 (hor) 
      1:250 (ver) 
 

6278 - -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.4 
Manholes 
Scale 3/8":1'; ¾":1' 



 
6279 - -------------- as above --------------

Contract no.1, drawing no.5 
Pumping station 
Scale ¼":1'; 1/8":1'; 1":40' 
 

6280 - -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.6 
Detail of reinforcement 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

6281 - -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.7 
Site plan etc. 
Scale 1":50'; ½":1' 
 

6282 - -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.8 
Settlement tanks 
Scale 1":4' 
 

6283 - -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.9 
Filters 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

6284 - -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.10 
Filters & humus tanks 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

6285 & 
6286 

- -------------- as above --------------
Contract no.1, drawing no.11 
Sludge beds 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

6456 1948 Sept Petworth Rural District Council 
Contract no.?, drawing no.1 
Northchapel Drainage. Treatment Works 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

6457 1948 Sept ---------- as above ----------- 
Contract no.?, drawing no.2 
Northchapel Drainage. Treatment Works 
Scale ¼":1'; 1":20' 
 

6573 1949 Axminster Rural District Council 
Beer Drainage. Plan accompanying report 
dated 1 Apr 1949 
[O.S. map, edition of 1937, Devon sheet 
XCV. Proposed sewers and     
Scale 1:2500 
 

6573A - ----------- as above ----------- 
Contract no.1, drawing no.1 
Beer drainage 
[Copy of above with different 
annotations] 



 
7103 1938 Feb Rimrose Brook Drainage & Sewerage Scheme

Joint Committee Sewerage. Plans and 
Sections 
[26 sheets bound, being of contract no.?, 
drawings nos.9 to 13 and 18 to 36 of 
sections (5), railway crossings 1 to 8 
(6), canal crossings 1 to 3, penstock 
chamber, tide flap chamber & outfall 
sewer, outfall sewer, cross sections 
Trevor St & Seaforth Rd, cross sections 
Seaforth Rd, manholes (2), manhole P1 & 
tide flap chamber, trial borings, 
Hapsford Rd pumping station (3), and 
prefaced by drawings nos.1 & 2: general 
plan [O.S. map] of Seaforth and 
surrounding area, of scale 6":1m] 
[Bears name of] Godfrey M C Taylor 
engineer to the Joint Committee 
 

7121 1951 Jun Welwyn Garden City U.D.C.
Contract no.3, drawing no.1 
Temporary treatment works. Site plan 
Scale ca25":1m 
 

7122 1951 Jun ------- as above --------
Contract no.3, drawing no.2 
Temporary treatment works. Humus tanks 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

7123 1951 Jun ------- as above --------
Contract no.3, drawing no.3 
Temporary treatment works. Upper lagoon 
Scale 1":8';  3/8":1'; ¼":1' 
      1:2500 (hor) 
      1:250 (ver) 
 

7124 1951 Jun ------- as above --------
Contract no.3, drawing no.4 
Temporary treatment works. Lower lagoon 
Scale  1/8":1'; ¼":1'; 3/8":1' 
 

7538 1951 Corporation of Dublin. Sewers and Main 
North Dublin Drainage Scheme. Plans to 
accompany memorandum to Mr Godfrey M C 
Taylor March 1951 
[Plans have been removed from the binding 
of two truncated drawings of City of 
Dublin, North Lotts Drainage, Rising Main 
to Ringsend] 
 

7992 - Corby New Town. Drainage
Plan 
Scale 1:2500 
 

7993 & 
7994 

1951 Jul ------- as above -------
Sections - Foul Sewers 
Scale 1:2500 (hor) 



     1:250 (ver)
 

7995 & 
7996 

1951 Jul ------- as above -------
Sections - Surface Water Sewers 
Scale 1:2500 (hor) 
      1:250 (ver) 
 

7997 1952 Dec Corby Urban District Council 
Proposed new treatment works 
Plan accompanying report 
Scale 1:1250 
 

7998 1952 Dec --------- as above --------- 
Proposed new treatment works 
Scale 1:1250 
 

8422 - Haslingden, Rawtenstall & Bacup Outfall
Sewerage Board 
Contract no.8, drawing no.1 
Sludge Digestion Scheme. General plan 
Scale 1:500 
 

8423 1955 Mar --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.8, drawing no.2 
Sludge Digestion Scheme. Section through 
sludge digestion tank & pumping station 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

8424 1955 Mar --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.8, drawing no.3 
Sludge Digestion Scheme. Pumping station 
- plan & sections 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

8425 1955 Mar --------------- as above --------------
Contract no.8, drawing no.4 
Sludge Digestion Scheme. Sludge bed plan 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

8426 1956 [sic] 
Mar 

--------------- as above ---------- 
Contract no.8, drawing no.5 
Sludge Digestion Scheme. New sludge beds 
- sections 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

8464 - --------------- as above --------------
Experimental Treatment Plant 
Effluent and trade waste from Messrs 
Durie & Miller Ltd 
Scale ¼":1'; 1":1'; 1½":1' 
 

8491 - Rimrose Brook Joint Sewerage Board 
Contract no.2, record drawing no.19 
Sewerage. Railway crossings 2 & 3 
Scale 1":8'; 1:2500 
 

8492 - ------------ as above ------------  
Contract no.2, record drawing no.20 



Sewerage. Railway crossings 4 & 5 
Scale 1":8'; 1:2500 
 

8494 - ------------ as above ------------ 
Contract no.2, record drawing no.22 
Sewerage. Railway crossings 6 & 8 
Scale 1":8'; 1:2500 
 

8495 - ------------ as above ------------ 
Contract no.2, record drawing no.23 
Sewerage. Railway crossing – Low water 
outfall 
Scale 1":8' 
 

8496 - ------------ as above ------------ 
Contract no.2, drawing no.24 
Sewerage. Railway crossing – Low water 
outfall 
Scale 1":8'; 1":4' 
 

8516 1955 Aug ------------ as above ------------ 
Contract no.2, record drawing no.44 
Sewerage. Details of 27" dia. reflux & 
sluice valves. Hapsford Road pumping 
station 
Scale 3":1' 
 

9165 1957 Jun 21 Haslingden, Rawtenstall & Bacup Outfall
Sewerage Board 
Contract no.8, supplementary drawing no.5
Sludge Digestion Scheme. New line of 
supernatant pipe  
Scale ¼":1'; 1:500 
 

9629 - Borough of Warrington. Sankey Brook 
Drainage 
Contract no.9, drawing no.4 
Brook crossing & air valves 
Scale ¼":1' 
 

9947 1951 Battle Rural District Council. Battle
Town Drainage 
Plan accompanying report dated 29 Apr 
1959 
[O.S. map, provisional edition of 1937, 
Sussex (East) sheet XLIII] 
Scale 6":1m 
 

MISCELLANEOUS 
 
Misc 1 1887 Nov Bristol Water

Book of Reference [for 1888 Session] so 
far as it relates to the Parish of Barrow 
Gurney in the County of Somerset 
[7 leaves bound] 
 

Misc 2 - Corporation of Dublin. North Dublin 
Drainage Scheme 



Scheme 1, drawing no.148B  
Diagrammatic section of sewer 
Scale 1":1760' (hor) 
      1":20' (ver) 
 

Misc 3 - ------------ as above ------------- 
Scheme 1, drawing no.231 
60" diameter pipe and concrete 
protection. Details 
Scale 1":2'; ½":1" 
 

Misc 4 - Corporation of Dublin. N.D.D.S. 
Drawing no.232 
Diagrammatic section of Rathmines & 
Pembroke sewer from Londonbridge 
P.S. to point of outfall 
Scale 1":880' (hor) 
      1":10' (ver) 
 

Misc 5 1951 Feb Corporation of Dublin. North Dublin 
Drainage Scheme 
Scheme 2, drawing no.233 
Gravity sewer from Raheny to Howth 
P.S., and via high level sewer to point 
of outfall 
Scale 1":1760' (hor) 
      1":20' (ver) 
 

Misc 6 1951 Feb ------------ as above ------------- 
Drawing no.234 
Skimming tank, preliminary sketch 
Scale 1":8' 
 

Misc 7 1951 Feb ------------ as above ------------- 
Scheme 1, drawing no.235 
60" diameter pressure culvert on Sutton 
foreshore 
Scale 1":4' 
 

Misc 8 1907 Dec 21 Colne Valley Water
Bushey Pumping Station 
Plan shewing distributing mains 
Scale 1":20' 
 

Misc 9 to 
21 

1891-1903 Herne Bay Water Works
Diagram shewing average daily supply and 
water level in well before and after 
pumping at the Ford pumping station 
[throughout each year] 
[see also TAYL 3111] 
 

Misc 22 1894 July  Gillingham Main Drainage
Drawing no.4 
[Sections] on line of sewers 
No scale 
[part sheet] 
 

Misc 23 [1894] [------ as above -------]



Sections on [line of sewers] 
No scale 
[part sheet] 
 

Misc 24 - Ilford Main Drainage
Roding Valley Sewers 
Contract no.?, drawing no.? 
[Sections] 
Scale 1:2500 (hor) 
      1:250 (ver) [part sheet] 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Topographical index
 
Great Britain 
 
Aldershot 2265

Amersham 462-4

Avebury 4618-66, 4668-70, 4686, 4844-7

Axminster  6573-3A

Bacup 8422-64, 9165

Baginton 5821-4

Barrow 786, 788-9, 876-908, 911-28, 990-1031, 
1036-49, 1268, 1291-9, 1303-5, 1308, 

3607-12

Barrow Gurney 1267, Misc 1

Battle   3627, 9947

Bedminster Down 
Reservoir 

1315-8, 2078



Beer 6573-3A

Bristol 786-1049, 1259-1322, 1380, 1419-1455, 
1738, 2078-9, 2403, 2514-28, 2724-34, 

3607-12, 3805-20, Misc 1

Brompton 71, 119-20, 123, 125, 131, 143, 2218, 
2220-1

Bury 1710-1

Bushey 2687A, Misc 8

Bushey Heath 372

Capston 2219

Chatham 50-71, 87-143, 627-31, 1762-5, 1818-20, 
2094-6, 2218-21, 3866, 4027-30

 
Cheddar    2514-28, 2724-34, 3607-12, 3805-20

Chelvey 787,826-30, 851, 929-33, 959-89, 1035, 
1261-4, 1320

Chepstow 2243-9

Chesham 623-6

Clacton 74?, 5236

Colne Valley 370-89, 1257, 1718, 1835, 1974-2062, 
2321-2, 2687A, Misc 8

Corby 7992-8

Coventry 5821-4

Creeting 448-51

Crowborough 1717

Croydon 1258

Cwm Brombil 1144-57

Devonport 460

Durdham Down Reservoir 846-7

Earl’s Colne 499

East Stow 448-51

Eastbury 1983-5

Eastern Valleys 5950-2



Eastry 5065-8A

Enfield 2569-82

Forstal 3466-7

Gillingham 71, 119-20, 125, 131, 143, 235-6, 238, 
2218, 2220-1, Misc 22-3

[Glasgow] M D 1228-9

Great Bedwyn 4678-9

Great Hanwood 649

H.M.Sanatorium 472-9

Halstead 499

Hampton Wick 6206

Hanningfield 4700

Harrow 371, 378

Haslemere 5238-9

Haslingden  8422-64, 9165

Haverfordwest 4591, 4672

Hayward’s Heath 490

Herne Bay 1346-66, 3081-117, 4667, Misc 9-21

Ilford 31-3, 75, 232-3, Misc 24

Kingsbridge 1458

Kingsland  640-4

Kingston-upon-Thames 6206

Kinning Park 1228-9

Knowle 870

Littleborough 5151-9, 5351-2

Llandrindod Wells 471

Long crendon 272-8

Luton 64-5, 71, 123, 133, 1762-5, 1818-20, 
2094-6, 4029-30

Maidstone 3187, 3466-7



Marlborough 4618-66, 4668-70, 4673-86, 4844-7, 6017, 
6275-86

Metropolitan W B 1140

Midgal 787

Midhurst 2375, 4580

[New River Co.] 1702-3

North Heath 2662

Northchapel 6456-7

Ogbourne 4673-7, 4680-5

Oswestry 515

Pensford 1319

Penybont 1951

Petworth 3958-95, 6456-7

Plymouth 460

Ponders End 2582

Porthcrawl 3956

Portsmouth 1416, 3886

Pyle 1951

Ramsbury 4618-66, 4668-70, 4673-86, 4844-7, 6017, 
6275-86

Rawtenstall 8422-64, 9165

Reading  3703-25, 3889-94

Rimrose Brook 5997-6012, 6193, 7103, 8491-516

Rochester    71, 119-20, 125, 131, 143, 2218, 2220-
1

Roding Valley 31-3, Misc 24

Rogate 4580

St George 871-4

Salford 158

Sankey Brook 9629



Sherborne 790-5, 797-8, 863-70

Shrewsbury 640-59

Skegness 470

Snodhurst (Valley) 50-6, [(129)-30], 138, 4027-8

Tythegstone  1951

Ursleigh Hill Tunnel 852-5

Victoria Reservoir 835-42, 1259-60, 1307-8

Wadhurst Park 2104-6

Warrington 9629

Wells 1463

Welwyn Garden City 5253-5, 7121-4

Wembley 380

West London District 
Schools 
 

418-21

Woking  247, 366-7

Foreign
 
Dublin 
 

7538, Misc 2-7

Lagos 
 

    1519

Shanghai 
 

1132-8, 1771-5, 2304-7, 2409-511, 3179-
82, 3199-9A

   
Object no. 1977-382/2 


